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Group 1
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Pos Pos
1 1
2 1
3 2
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8 1
9 2
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28 13
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30 5
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32 1
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35 2
36 6
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39 4
40 5

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

May 31 - June 1

, 2013

Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S

Group 1 Classes: T3,T4,STU,STL,B-Spec

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

1st Qual 2nd Qual

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 8

No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
10 STU Eric Heinrich / Milton,MA / NER 385132 BMW E30M3 1:37.462 ----=--.---  BFGoodrich/2002racing.com/PagidF
95 T3 Kevin Boehm / Marysville,OH / OVR 452583 Honda S2000 CR 1:39.644 1:39.775 BFGoodrich, Honda Performance De
07 T3 Chad Gilsinger / Marysville,OH / OVR 276689-1 Acura TL SH-AWD 1:40.349  1:39.874 BFG/HPD/H&R/Recaro/BRM
26 T3 Chris Puskar / Charlotte,NC / NEO 294921 Mazda Miata 1:42.020  1:40.078 CARBOTECH/REDLINE/MAZDA/H(
5T3 William B Niemeyer Jr / Loveland,OH / CIN 129350_1 Honda S2000 CR 1:41.386  1:40.966  Superior Equipment Solutions
22 T3 Tim Myers2 / Atlanta,GA / Atl 270832 Nissan 370z 1:42.741  1:41.527 BFG, Carbotech, Cbeyond Cloud, th
79 T3 Luke Wilwert / Marysville,OH / OVR 419266 Honda S2000 CR 1:42.502 1:41.584 BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda Re
13 STL John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR 235989 Honda Prelude 1:42.182  1:41.967 Hoosier/RedLine Oil
25 STL Andrew Salzano / Marysville,OH / OVR 434100 Honda Civic Si 1:42.115 1:42.155 HART/BFGoodrich/HPD
04 STU Ronald Pawley / Greenwood,AR / BVR 233443 Lexus IS300 - 1:42,797  J. Pauley Toyota/Scion
01 T3 Robert Schmidt / Chicago,ll / CHI 398382 BMW E46 M3 1:42.937 1:43.139 Fall-Line Motorsports-Jones Lang Le
60 STU Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR 231960 Mazda RX-8 1:46.844  1:44.222 Auto Inovations
16 STU Frank Levinson / Oakton,VA/ WOR 309384 Acura Integra 1:45.449  1:44.341
24 T4 Michael Scornavacchi / Matthews,NC / FLA 353842 Pontiac Solstice 1:44.722 1:45.159  Hoosier, Phoenix, Carbotech, Lawrel
4 STL Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata 1:45.708 1:44.982 EastStreet Racing/EastStreetAutoPa
9 STL Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428273 Mazda Miata 1:45.725  1:45.052 Roush, Caldwell Race Prep
05 STL Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR 331892 Mazda Miata 1:45.561 1:46.059 East Street Racing, Mitchell Racing
99 STL Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata 1:45.594 1:46.086 Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street R
93 T4 Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH / NEO 332436 Ford Mustang 1:46.610  1:45.746 Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing
35 STL Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Spec Miata 1:46.402 1:46.148 TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
3 STL Lucas Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443272 Mazda Miata 1:46.189  1:47.043 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsport
72 STL Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 1:46.626 1:47.470  Custom Wireless Inc.
45 STL Rob May / Glenview,IL / CFR 210076 Mazda Miata 1:47.271 --:--=-----  Fall-Line Motorsports
18 T4 Mark McCaughey / Sarasota,FL / CFR 84644_4 Toyota Celica GTS 1:50.488  1:47.350 Hoosier Tire/Carbotech/TRD/McCau
32 T4 Ralph Porter / Kokomo,IN / IND 98876 BMW Z4 1:48.810  1:47.499 Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer &
74 STL Joseph Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443271 Mazda Miata 1:48.199  1:48.436 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsport
71 STL Kristen Novak / Highland Township,MI/ DET 428588 Mazda Miata 1:48.459  1:49.416
31 STL Brett Fenske / Charlotte,NC / CCR 283306 Mazda Miata 1:49.937 1:48.881 Fenske Motorsports
8 STL Spencer Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata 1:49.028  1:49.887
15 T4 Lowell Huston / Friendswood,TX / Hous 266312 Ford Mustang 1:51.677  1:50.328
29 STL Richard Mooney / Madison,WI/ Milw 329854 Mazda miata 1:53.677 1:50.733  Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches franc
81 B-Spec Joel Lipperini / Pittston,PA / NEP 266214 Honda Fit 1:50.998 1:50.953 BFGoodRich/Honda/Racelabz/Hawk
7 STL Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Mazda RX-7 GSL 1:51.399  1:53.450 WEYLAND CORP - BUILDING BET
33 STL Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR 436421 Mazda RX-7 1:52.333 1:51.715 Dad, Keith Wise, Auto Inovations, D¢
12 B-Spec TC Kline / Santa Barbara,CA / CSCC 113172 Mini Cooper 1:53.814 1:54.069 TC Kline Racing, Hoosier
51 T4 Steven Christopher / Olathe,KS / 121838 Mazda3 2:01.396  1:55.074 BBSSprintsDOCS/BFG
6 STL Lowell Marx / Pataskala,OH / OVR 213856 Ford SVT Focus 2:04.584  1:56.597 LINDA MARX
38 B-Spec Brian Audet / Alexandria,VA/WDC 360405 Mini Cooper --------- 1:56.898  Urban East/Passprt
68 B-Spec Wes Holliday / Charleston, WVA / SWV 46943 Mini Cooper 2:08.095 2:06.518 Holliday Canopies - Canopyguy.com
1 B-Spec David Beccaris / Dallas,PA / NEP 368148 Ford Fiesta 2:07.536  2:07.967 Mv Motorsports

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

12:25 PM
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Final BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour BFEGoodrich
Sat Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 15
Group 1 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013 SUPER TOUR
U.5. MAJORS TOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S
Ovr ClasCar Group 1 Classes: T3,T4,STU,STL,B-Spec
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Laps Best Time Margin  Sponsor
1T 1 10 STU Eric Heinrich / Milton,MA / NER 385132 BMW E30M3 19 1:38.788 BFGoodrich/2002racing.c
2T 1 07713 Chad Gilsinger / Marysville,OH / OVR 276689_1 Acura TL SH-AWD 19 1:40.508 10.049  BFG/HPD/H&R/Recaro/B
3T 2 95T3 Kevin Boehm / Marysville,OH / OVR 452583 Honda S2000 CR 19 1:40.214 10.376  BFGoodrich, Honda Perfc
4T 3 26 T3 Chris Puskar / Charlotte, NC / NEO 294921 Honda S2000 19 1:40.941 20.979  Hoosier/RedLine/Carbote
5 4 5T3 William B Niemeyer Jr / Loveland,OH / CIN 129350_1 Honda S2000 CR 19 1:40.926 37.466  Superior Equipment Solut
6T 2 14 STU Charles Tobel / New Hudson,MI/ DET 300096 Pontiac Solstice 19 1:39.682 44.251 Discount Tire/Novi Wall C
7T 3 17 STU Raymond Huffmaster / Clarkston,MI/ DET 269616 Pontiac Solstice 19 1:40.414 51.995  Huffmaster Security/Hoos
8 4 04 STU Ronald Pawley / Greenwood,AR / BVR 233443 Lexus IS300 19 1:41.498 1:20.450 J. Pauley Toyota/Scion
9 5 79 T3 Luke Wilwert / Marysville,OH / OVR 419266 Honda S2000 CR 19 1:40.479 1:24.901 BFGoodrich, HPD, Team
10 6 22T3 Tim Myers2 / Atlanta,GA / Atl 270832 Nissan 370z 19 1:40.763 1:25.565  BFG, Carbotech, Cbeyont
11 7 01T3 Robert Schmidt / Chicago,ll / CHI 398382 BMW E46 M3 19 1:42.689 1:31.393  Fall-Line Motorsports-Jon
12T 1 13 STL John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR 235989 Honda Prelude 19 1:42.626 1:34.464  Hoosier/RedLine Oil
13 T 2 25 STL Andrew Salzano / Marysville,OH / OVR 434100 Honda Civic Si 19 1:42.579 1:35.946 HART/BFGoodrich/HPD
14 5 16 STU Frank Levinson / Oakton,VA/ WOR 309384 Acura Integra 18 1:45.000 --1lap --
15 T 1 93T4 Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH/NEO 332436 Ford Mustang 18 1:45.295 5.914  Carbotech/BFGoodrich/F¢
16 T 3 9 STL Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428273 Mazda Miata 18 1:45.208 16.918 Roush, Caldwell Race Pr¢
17 T 2 24T4 Michael Scornavacchi / Matthews,NC / FLA 353842 Pontiac Solstice 18 1:46.429 17.568  Hoosier, Phoenix, Carbote
18 4 99 STL Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata 18 1:46.001 18.306  Kiss My Grass Racing/Ea
19 T 3 18 T4 Mark McCaughey / Sarasota,FL / CFR 84644_4  Toyota Celica GTS 18 1:45.975 28.346  Hoosier Tire/Carbotech/T
20 5 72 STL Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 18 1:46.616 31.903  Custom Wireless Inc.
21 4 32T4 Ralph Porter / Kokomo,IN / IND 98876 BMW Z4 18 1:47.074 34.393 Hoosier Racing; Tire Barr
22 6 35 STL Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Spec Miata 18 1:47.158 34.656  TnT Racing; EastStreet R
23 7 73 STL Bruce Andersen / Sarasota,FL / CHI 403471 Mazda Miata 18 1:44.960 34.866  Senson Racing Grp/Autot
24 8 74 STL Joseph Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443271 Mazda Miata 18 1:47.425 35.520  CR Motorsport, Flatout Mc
25 9 45 STL Rob May / Glenview,IL / CFR 210076 Mazda Miata 18 1:47.344 35.984  Fall-Line Motorsports
26 10 8 STL Spencer Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata 18 1:48.539 1:06.873
27 11 33 STL Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR 436421 Mazda RX-7 18 1:49.011 1:31.519  Dad, Keith Wise, Auto Ino
28 T 1 81 B-Spec Joel Lipperini / Pittston,PA/ NEP 266214 Honda Fit 18 1:50.589 1:37.264  BFGoodRich/Honda/Race
29 12 29 STL Richard Mooney / Madison,W1/ Milw 329854 Mazda miata 17 1:49.900 -- 2 laps -- Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandw
30 T 2 12 B-Spec TC Kline / Santa Barbara,CA/CSCC 113172 Mini Cooper 17 1:53.843 15.352  TC Kline Racing, Hoosier
31 13 06 STL Greg Peluso / Beaver,PA/ 321160 Mazda RX7 17 1:50.503 34.430  Heritage Racing Group.,Ir
32 T 3 38 B-Spec Brian Audet / Alexandria,VA/WDC 360405 Mini Cooper 17 1:53.039 38.255  Urban East/Passprt
33 14 3 STL Lucas Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443272 Mazda Miata 17 1:47.072 41.663  CR Motorsport, Flatout M
34 15 31 STL Brett Fenske / Charlotte,NC / CCR 283306 Mazda Miata 17 1:49.294 57.894  Fenske Motorsports
35 5 51T4 Steven Christopher / Olathe,KS / 121838 Mazda3 17 1:55.938 1:08.506  BBSSprintsDOCS/BFG
36 6 00 T4 Keith Jones / Lorain,OH / NEO 190311 Mazda Miata 16 1:56.648 -3 laps--  Storage A Go-Go; North F
37 4 1 B-Spec David Beccaris / Dallas,PA/ NEP 368148 Ford Fiesta 16 1:56.759 1.446  Mv Motorsports
38 7 15T4 Lowell Huston / Friendswood,TX / Hous 266312 Ford Mustang 16 1:51.818 9.942
39 5 68 B-Spec Wes Holliday / Charleston,WVA / SWV 46943 Mini Cooper 16 1:59.728 1:23.874  Holliday Canopies - Cano
40 16 7 STL Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Mazda RX-7 GSL 15 1:53.702 --4laps-- WEYLAND CORP - BUIL
41 17 05 STL Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR 331892 Mazda Miata # 14 1:45.456 --5laps--  East Street Racing, Mitch:
42 18 71 STL Kristen Novak / Highland Township,MI/ DET 428588 Mazda Miata # 12 1:54.827 -7 laps --
43 19 6 STL Lowell Marx / Pataskala,OH / OVR 213856 Ford SVT Focus 12 1:53.241 9:04.287  LINDA MARX
DNF 4 STL Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata # 4 1:51.774 - 15laps --  EastStreet Racing/EastSti
DNF 60 STU Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR 231960 Mazda RX-8 # 1 1:58.309 - 18 laps --  Auto Inovations
T - Trophy Time of day start: 8:05 AM * - better than existing track record

Number of Starters: 45
Number of Finishers: 43
Overall Time of Race: 32:20.282
Length of Race: 45.6 miles
Average Race Speed: 84.606 mph
Margin of Victory: 10.049 seconds
Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.788
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 87.460 mph

#10 1-19

Time Posted:
Signed:

Fastest T3,T4 & B-Spec lap establishes new track record

# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

9:50 AM
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Final

Sun Grid
Group 1

Ovr Clas: Car

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

May 31 - June 2, 2013

Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S

Group 1 Classes: T3,T4,STU,STL,B-Spec

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

1st Qual 2nd Qual

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 36

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
1 1 10 STU Eric Heinrich / Milton,MA / NER 385132 BMW E30M3 1:37.044  1:38.788 BFGoodrich/2002racing.com/PagidF
2 1 07 T3 Chad Gilsinger / Marysville,OH / OVR 276689-1 Acura TL SH-AWD 1:39.675 1:40.508 BFG/HPD/H&R/Recaro/BRM
3 2 14 STU Charles Tobel / New Hudson,MI/ DET 300096 Pontiac Solstice —------- 1:39.682  Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.
4 2 95 T3 Kevin Boehm / Marysville,OH / OVR 452583 Honda S2000 CR 1:39.953 1:40.214 BFGoodrich, Honda Performance De
5 3 17 STU Raymond Huffmaster / Clarkston,MI/ DET 269616 Pontiac Solstice -~ 1:40.414 Huffmaster Security/Hoosier
6 3 79 T3 Luke Wilwert / Marysville,OH / OVR 419266 Honda S2000 CR 1:40.903 1:40.479 BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda Re
7 4 26T3 Chris Puskar / Charlotte,NC / NEO 294921 Mazda Miata 1:40.657 1:40.941 CARBOTECH/REDLINE/MAZDA/H(
8 5 22 T3 Tim Myers2 / Atlanta,GA / Atl 270832 Nissan 370z 1:41.374  1:40.763 BFG, Carbotech, Cbeyond Cloud, th
9 6 5T3 William B Niemeyer Jr / Loveland,OH / CIN 129350_1 Honda S2000 CR 1:41.048 1:40.926  Superior Equipment Solutions
10 4 04 STU Ronald Pawley / Greenwood,AR / BVR 233443 Lexus IS300 1:41.763  1:41.498 J. Pauley Toyota/Scion
11 1 13 STL John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR 235989 Honda Prelude 1:41.647 1:42.626 Hoosier/RedLine Oil
12 2 25 STL Andrew Salzano / Marysville,OH / OVR 434100 Honda Civic Si 1:42.651 1:42.579 HART/BFGoodrich/HPD
13 7 01 T3 Robert Schmidt / Chicago,ll / CHI 398382 BMW E46 M3 1:43.149  1:42.689 Fall-Line Motorsports-Jones Lang Le
14 1 24 T4 Michael Scornavacchi / Matthews,NC / FLA 353842 Pontiac Solstice 1:44.929 1:46.429 Hoosier, Phoenix, Carbotech, Lawrel
15 3 73 STL Bruce Andersen / Sarasota,FL / CHI 403471 Mazda Miata 1:46.768  1:44.960 Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Rac
16 5 16 STU Frank Levinson / Oakton,VA/ WOR 309384 Acura Integra 1:45.555  1:45.000
17 4 9 STL Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428273 Mazda Miata 1:45.642  1:45.208 Roush, Caldwell Race Prep
18 2 93 T4 Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH / NEO 332436 Ford Mustang 1:45.900 1:45.295 Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing
19 5 05 STL Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR 331892 Mazda Miata ------—-  1:45.456 East Street Racing, Mitchell Racing
20 6 60 STU Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR 231960 Mazda RX-8 1:45.626  1:58.309 Auto Inovations
21 3 18 T4 Mark McCaughey / Sarasota,FL / CFR 84644_4 Toyota Celica GTS 1:47.110  1:45.975 Hoosier Tire/Carbotech/TRD/McCau
22 6 99 STL Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata 1:46.071 1:46.001 Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street R
23 7 72 STL Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 1:46.983 1:46.616 Custom Wireless Inc.
24 8 3 STL Lucas Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443272 Mazda Miata 1:46.786  1:47.072 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsport
25 9 35 STL Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Spec Miata 1:46.932 1:47.158 TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
26 4 32 T4 Ralph Porter / Kokomo,IN / IND 98876 BMW Z4 1:47.135 1:47.074 Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer &
27 10 45 STL Rob May / Glenview,IL / CFR 210076 Mazda Miata --------  1:47.344 Fall-Line Motorsports
28 11 74 STL Joseph Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443271 Mazda Miata 1:48.638 1:47.425 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsport
29 12 8 STL Spencer Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata 1:49.262  1:48.539
30 13 33 STL Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR 436421 Mazda RX-7 1:55.674  1:49.011 Dad, Keith Wise, Auto Inovations, D¢
31 14 29 STL Richard Mooney / Madison,WI/ Milw 329854 Mazda miata 1:49.037  1:49.900 Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches franc
32 15 31 STL Brett Fenske / Charlotte,NC / CCR 283306 Mazda Miata 1:49.242  1:49.294 Fenske Motorsports
33 5 15 T4 Lowell Huston / Friendswood,TX / Hous 266312 Ford Mustang 1:49.358 1:51.818
34 16 06 STL Greg Peluso / Beaver,PA / 321160 Mazda RX7 --------- 1:50.503 Heritage Racing Group.,Inc/ Jim Loc
35 1 81 B-Spec Joel Lipperini / Pittston,PA/ NEP 266214 Honda Fit 1:50.903 1:50.589 BFGoodRich/Honda/Racelabz/Hawk
36 17 7 STL Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Mazda RX-7 GSL 1:51.689 1:53.702 WEYLAND CORP - BUILDING BET
37 18 4 STL Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata ------—-  1:51.774 EastStreet Racing/EastStreetAutoPa
38 19 71 STL Kristen Novak / Highland Township,MI/ DET 428588 Mazda Miata 1:52.319 1:54.827
39 20 6 STL Lowell Marx / Pataskala,OH / OVR 213856 Ford SVT Focus 1:52.800 1:53.241 LINDA MARX
40 2 38 B-Spec Brian Audet / Alexandria,VA/WDC 360405 Mini Cooper 1:52.878  1:53.039 Urban East/Passprt
41 3 12 B-Spec TC Kline / Santa Barbara,CA/ CSCC 113172 Mini Cooper 1:53.938 1:53.843 TC Kline Racing, Hoosier
42 6 51 T4 Steven Christopher / Olathe,KS / 121838 Mazda3 -------—-  1:55.938 BBSSprintsDOCS/BFG
43 7 00 T4 Keith Jones / Lorain,OH / NEO 190311 Mazda Miata ------—-  1:56.648 Storage A Go-Go; North Ridgeville, (
44 4 1 B-Spec David Beccaris / Dallas,PA / NEP 368148 Ford Fiesta 2:01.563 1:56.759 Mv Motorsports
45 5 68 B-Spec Wes Holliday / Charleston, WVA / SWV 46943 Mini Cooper 2:05.043  1:59.728 Holliday Canopies - Canopyguy.com

1st qualifying time from Friday Qualifying 1

2nd qualifying time from Saturday Race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

6:55 PM
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Amended Final

Sun Race
Group 1

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S

BFGoodrich

Page 43

SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Class Car Group 1 Classes: T3,T4,STU,STL,B-Spec Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 17 STU Raymond Huffmaster / Clarkston,MI/ DET 269616 Pontiac Solstice 19 1:38.080 Huffmaster Security/Hoosier
2T 1 0773 Chad Gilsinger / Marysville,OH / OVR 276689-1 Acura TL SH-AWD 19 * 1:39.560 0:02.664 BFG/HPD/H&R/Recaro/BRM
3T 2 95 T3 Kevin Boehm / Marysville,OH / OVR 452583 Honda S2000 CR 19 * 1:39.301 0:03.104 BFGoodrich, Honda Performar
4T 3 26 T3 Chris Puskar / Charlotte, NC / NEO 294921 Honda S2000 19 1:40.465 0:19.209  Hoosier/RedLine/Carbotech/M:
5 4 5T3 William B Niemeyer Jr / Loveland,OH / CIN 129350_1 Honda S2000 CR 19 1:41.013 0:28.040  Superior Equipment Solutions
6 5 01T3 Robert Schmidt / Chicago,ll / CHI 398382 BMW E46 M3 19 1:42.270 0:47.400  Fall-Line Motorsports-Jones Le
7T 1 25 STL Andrew Salzano / Marysville,OH / OVR 434100 Honda Civic Si 19 1:42.010 0:48.711 HART/BFGoodrich/HPD
8 6 22T3 Tim Myers2 / Atlanta,GA / Atl 270832 Nissan 370z 19 1:42.123 0:55.483  BFG, Carbotech, Cbeyond Clo
9T 2 13 STL John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR 235989 Honda Prelude 19 1:42.759 0:57.961 Hoosier/RedLine Oil
10T 1 93T4 Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH / NEO 332436 Ford Mustang 19 * 1:43.715 1:11.861 Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford R
11T 2 24T4 Michael Scornavacchi / Matthews,NC / FLA 353842 Pontiac Solstice 19 * 1:43.913 1:23.559  Hoosier, Phoenix, Carbotech, L
12T 2 16 STU Frank Levinson / Oakton,VA/ WOR 309384 Acura Integra 19 1:44.537 1:31.822
13 T 3 73 STL Bruce Andersen / Sarasota,FL / CHI 403471 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.017 1:45.748  Senson Racing Grp/Autotechn
14 4 9 STL Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428273 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.496 1:44.139 Roush, Caldwell Race Prep
15 T 3 18 T4 Mark McCaughey / Sarasota,FL / CFR 84644_4 Toyota Celica GTS 19 1:45.532 1:47.249  Hoosier Tire/Carbotech/TRD/N
16 T 3 14 STU Charles Tobel / New Hudson,MI/ DET 300096 Pontiac Solstice 19 1:38.401 1:57.915  Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.
17 5 72 STL Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 18 1:45.763 1laps  Custom Wireless Inc.
18 6 3 STL Lucas Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443272 Mazda Miata 18 1:45.924 0:00.068 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsy
19 7 35 8TL Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Spec Miata 18 1:45.881 0:00.511  TnT Racing; EastStreet Racin¢
20 4 32T4 Ralph Porter / Kokomo,IN / IND 98876 BMW Z4 18 1:46.695 0:17.073  Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dre
21 8 33 STL Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR 436421 Mazda RX-7 18 1:47.296 0:25.894  Dad, Keith Wise, Auto Inovatio
22 9 74 STL Joseph Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443271 Mazda Miata 18 1:47.891 0:26.666 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsy
23 10 31 STL Brett Fenske / Charlotte,NC / CCR 283306 Mazda Miata 18 1:47.737 0:27.309  Fenske Motorsports
24 11 45 STL Rob May / Glenview,IL / CFR 210076 Mazda Miata 18 1:46.862 0:33.119  Fall-Line Motorsports
25 12 29 STL Richard Mooney / Madison,WI/ Milw 329854 Mazda miata 18 1:48.815 0:47.934  Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches
26 T 1 81 B-Spec Joel Lipperini / Pittston,PA/ NEP 266214 Honda Fit 18 1:51.018 1:06.901 BFGoodRich/Honda/Racelabz
27 13 71 STL Kristen Novak / Highland Township,MI/ DET 428588 Mazda Miata 18 1:51.035 1:22.306
28 T 2 38 B-Spec Brian Audet / Alexandria,VA/WDC 360405 Mini Cooper 18 1:52.352 1:23.047  Urban East/Passprt
29 14 7 STL Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Mazda RX-7 GSL 18 1:52.198 1:33.125  WEYLAND CORP - BUILDINC
30 15 6 STL Lowell Marx / Pataskala,OH / OVR 213856 Ford SVT Focus 18 1:52.461 1:43.655 LINDA MARX
31 7 79713 Luke Wilwert / Marysville,OH / OVR 419266 Honda S2000 CR # 17 1:40.375 2laps  BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honc
32 5 00 T4 Keith Jones / Lorain,OH / NEO 190311 Mazda Miata 17 1:54.712 3:14.340  Storage A Go-Go; North Ridge
33 6 51 T4 Steven Christopher / Olathe,KS / 121838 Mazda3 17 1:54.211 3:14.845 BBSSprintsDOCS/BFG
34 T 3 68 B-Spec Wes Holliday / Charleston,WVA / SWV 46943 Mini Cooper 17 1:58.244 4:20.002  Holliday Canopies - Canopygu
35 7 15 T4 Lowell Huston / Friendswood,TX / Hous 266312 Ford Mustang 16 1:51.132 3 laps
36 4 60 STU Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR 231960 Mazda RX-8 # 13 1:45.387 6laps  Auto Inovations
37 4 1 B-Spec David Beccaris / Dallas,PA / NEP 368148 Ford Fiesta # 12 2:00.561 7laps  Mv Motorsports
38 16 99 STL Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata # 11 1:46.639 8laps  Kiss My Grass Racing/East Stt
39 17 4 STL Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata # 9 1:47.017 10laps  EastStreet Racing/EastStreetA
DNF 8 STL Spencer Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata # 1 2:23.957 18 laps
DNF 10 STU Eric Heinrich / Milton,MA / NER 385132 BMW E30M3 # 0 191laps  BFGoodrich/2002racing.com/F
DNF 04 STU Ronald Pawley / Greenwood,AR / BVR 233443 Lexus IS300 # 0 0:01.404  J. Pauley Toyota/Scion
DNS 05 STL Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR 331892 Mazda Miata East Street Racing, Mitchell R¢
DNS 06 STL Greg Peluso / Beaver,PA/ 321160 Mazda RX7 Heritage Racing Group.,Inc/ Jit
DNS 12 B-Spec TC Kline / Santa Barbara,CA / CSCC 113172 Mini Cooper TC Kline Racing, Hoosier
T - Trophy Time of day start: 9:18 AM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 42 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 39
Overall Time of Race: 37:06.775 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 45.6 miles #14 1,3-12
Average Race Speed: 73.721 mph #17 2,13-19
Margin of Victory: 0:02.664
Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.080 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.091 mph Time Posted: 12:20 PM
igned: }
S D aie Fll

Amended Final results per Series Chief Steward



Final

Qualifying

Group 2

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car

Pos Pos
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
1 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19

20 20
21 21
2 2
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31

17 SRF
31 SRF
41 SRF
45 SRF
15 SRF
11 SRF
44 SRF

1 SRF
77 SRF
33 SRF
07 SRF
98 SRF
12 SRF
21 SRF
95 SRF
80 SRF
14 SRF
19 SRF
94 SRF
8 SRF
58 SRF
39 SRF
7 SRF
85 SRF
16 SRF
01 SRF
00 SRF
20 SRF
64 SRF
90 SRF
97 SRF

Group 2 Classes: SRF

No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Scott Rettich / Camden,OH / OVR

Jeff Beck / Ingleside,IL / CHI

Lauren Scarpace / Birmingham,MI/ DET
Hal Briand / New Baltimore,MI/ DET
JD Pfetzing / Englewood,OH / OVR
Johnny Meriggi / Spring,TX/ Hous
Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO
Chris Current / Silver Spring,MD / WDC
Adam Gottlieb / Wilmette,IL / CHI
Matthew Hart / Houston,TX / Hous
Sandy Satullo / Solon,OH / NEO

Mark Hutchins / Lincoln,NE / CHI
Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND
David Schacht / Noblesville,IN / IND
Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR

David Gills / Grove City,PA/ NEO
Stuart Mullan / Copper Canyon,TX/ CIN
Bobby Sak / Kalamazoo,MI/ DET

Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
DG Lex/ Royal Oak,MI/DET

Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR
Greg Grucella/ Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR
Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
Dennis Dewitt / Louisville,KY / KYR

Jim Tibor / Cortland,OH / MVR

Adam Winfield / Boca Raton,FI / OVR
Nick Doinoff / Boardman,OH / MVR
Greig Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO

R.B. Wright / Galena,OH / OVR

Fred Scarpace / Plymouth,MI/ DET
William Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO

Memb. # Make Model

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S
1st Qual 2nd Qual

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 9

Best Time Best Time Sponsor

355725 Spec Racer Ford
131861 Spec Racer Ford
293350 Spec Racer Ford
180216 Spec Racer Ford
240554 Spec Racer Ford

220042-1 Spec Racer Ford

164292 Spec Racer Ford
209758 Spec Racer Ford
340604 Spec Racer Ford
327703 Spec Racer Ford
341974 Spec Racer Ford
109267 Spec Racer Ford
336019 Spec Racer Ford
300649 Spec Racer Ford
259965 Spec Racer Ford
353950 Spec Racer Ford
369367 Spec Racer Ford
232202 Spec Racer Ford
189534 Spec Racer Ford
255851 Spec Racer Ford
123890 Spec Racer Ford
134184 Spec Racer Ford
220285 Spec Racer Ford
205236 Spec Racer Ford
267660 Spec Racer Ford
417878 Spec Racer Ford
290007 Spec Racer Ford
421510 Spec Racer Ford
212 Spec Racer Ford
293349 Spec Racer Ford
67285 Spec Racer Ford

1:40.162
1:40.824
1:40.998
1:41.166
1:41.460
1:41.670
1:41.789
1:41.847
1:41.911
1:42.309
1:42.357
1:42.664
1:42.650
1:42.775
1:42.842
1:42.875
1:42.969
1:44.090
1:43.215
1:43.524
1:43.476
1:44.588
1:43.736
1:43.930
1:44.095
1:44.433
1:49.619
1:48.452
1:48.849
1:50.438

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 12:30 PM

Signed:

O vy Tl

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

:41.035
:141.573
:43.008
:142.540

:41.378

142.740
:43.050
:142.666
42122

:42.269

:42.390

:42.585

:143.372
:142.868
144.015
43.118
146.241

:43.042

:43.904

:43.236

:43.496

:43.636

144.788

:43.761
:43.785
:43.793
:46.465
:47.382

:49.648
:50.638
:51.578

Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wa:
Lindell/Ryan

Nine Mile Venture

BEC Racing/KME

HIPPI Racing

Great Expectations Dating Services
L & L Racing

Hagerman RacEngineering

Flat Black Racing

Spec Racer Sports

Crowned Eagle Racing
YOURCANCERCARE.COM
Plato's Closet/HIPPI Racing

Lindell Motorsports
The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's

D-Tek Enterprises
Stu Coomer D.M.D.

DON'T KNOW JACK RACING
Alleghany Valley Trails
DonateStuff.com
DD4Hire.com

Blind Dog looking for a bone
Synebar Solutions
Metropolitan Vision Associates
| Wish



U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Group 2 Classes: SRF
Memb. # Make Model

No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Final
Sat Race
Group 2
Ovr ClasCar
Pos  Pos
17T 1 17 SRF
2T 2 31SRF
3T 3 41SRF
4 4 77 SRF
5 5 15 SRF
6 6 11 SRF
7 7 1SRF
8 8 44 SRF
9 9 07 SRF
10 10 21 SRF
11 11 95 SRF
12 12 12 SRF
13 13 33 SRF
14 14 19 SRF
15 15 58 SRF
16 16 98 SRF
17 17 7 SRF
18 18 01 SRF
19 19 14 SRF
20 20 00 SRF
21 21 94 SRF
22 22 8 SRF
23 23 16 SRF
24 24 90 SRF
25 25 20 SRF
26 26 64 SRF
27 27 97 SRF
28 28 45 SRF
29 29 85 SRF
DNF 39 SRF
DNF 80 SRF
T - Trophy

Scott Rettich / Camden,OH / OVR

Jeff Beck / Ingleside,IL / CHI

Lauren Scarpace / Birmingham,MI/ DET
Adam Gottlieb / Wilmette,IL / CHI

JD Pfetzing / Englewood,OH / OVR
Johnny Meriggi / Spring,TX/ Hous
Chris Current / Silver Spring,MD / WDC
Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO
Sandy Satullo / Solon,OH / NEO

David Schacht / Noblesville,IN / IND
Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR
Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND
Matthew Hart / Houston,TX / Hous
Bobby Sak / Kalamazoo,MI/ DET

Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR
Mark Hutchins / Lincoln,NE / CHI

Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
Adam Winfield / Boca Raton,FI / OVR
Stuart Mullan / Copper Canyon,TX/ CIN
Nick Doinoff / Boardman,OH / MVR
Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
DG Lex/ Royal Oak,MI/DET

Jim Tibor / Cortland,OH / MVR

Fred Scarpace / Plymouth,MI/ DET
Greig Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO

R.B. Wright / Galena,OH / OVR

William Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO
Hal Briand / New Baltimore,MI/ DET
Dennis Dewitt / Louisville,KY / KYR
Greg Grucella/ Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR
David Gills / Grove City,PA/NEO

355725
131861
293350
340604
240554
220042_1
209758
164292
341974
300649
259965
336019
327703
232202
123890
109267
220285
417878
369367
290007
189534
255851
267660
293349
421510
212
67285
180216
205236
134184
353950

Time of day start: 8:53 AM

Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S

Laps
19

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
12

H B H W

BFGoodrich

Best Time Margin

141.747 --7 laps --
:143.761 -- 10 laps --
:43.845 -- 11 laps --
144.084 -- 12 laps --

1:40.620

1:40.730 2.827
1:40.818 2.928
1:41.071 9.101
1:41.609 21.252
1:41.684 24.037
1:41.772 24.353
1:41.755 30.659
1:41.889 41.602
1:42.136 43.150
1:42.155 43.545
1:42.471 46.882
1:41.634 47.244
1:42.114 48.916
1:42.516 54.228
1:41.649 55.947
1:42.478 1:00.078
1:42.886 1:11.870
1:43.141  1:19.427
1:43.718 1:33.490
1:43.221 1:33.694
1:42.632 1:40.546
1:44.426 -- 1 lap --
1:46.109 11.036
1:46.420 27.980
1:48.329 43.588
1:46.463 59.470
1

1

1

1

* - better than existing track record

SUPER TOUR

Page 17

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Springl

Lindell/Ryan

Nine Mile Venture

Flat Black Racing

HIPPI Racing

Great Expectations Dating
Hagerman RacEngineerir
L & L Racing

Crowned Eagle Racing

Plato's Closet/HIPPI Racil
Spec Racer Sports
The Pita Pit/The Grotto at
Stu Coomer D.M.D.
YOURCANCERCARE.C(

DonateStuff.com
Lindell Motorsports
DD4Hire.com

D-Tek Enterprises
Alleghany Valley Trails
Metropolitan Vision Assoc
Blind Dog looking for a bc
Synebar Solutions

| Wish

BEC Racing/KME

DON'T KNOW JACK RA(

Number of Starters

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

: 31

29

1 32:15.933

: 45.6 miles

: 84.796 mph

: 2.827 seconds
1 1:40.620

: 85.868 mph

# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#17 1-19

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 10:35 AM

Signed: 49 s 7%



Final BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour e

. . . . h ] BFGoodrich
Sun Grid Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio S Page 37
Group 2 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
1 1 17 SRF Scott Rettich / Camden,OH / OVR 355725 Spec Racer Ford 1:40.971 1:40.620 Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wa
2 2 31 SRF Jeff Beck / Ingleside,IL / CHI 131861 Spec Racer Ford 1:41.688 1:40.730 Lindell/Ryan
3 3 41 SRF Lauren Scarpace / Birmingham,MI/ DET 293350 Spec Racer Ford 1:41.569 1:40.818 Nine Mile Venture
4 4 77 SRF Adam Gottlieb / Wilmette,IL / CHI 340604 Spec Racer Ford 1:41.021 1:41.071  Flat Black Racing
5 5 15 SRF JD Pfetzing / Englewood,OH / OVR 240554 Spec Racer Ford 1:41.416  1:41.609 HIPPIRacing
6 6 33 SRF Matthew Hart / Houston,TX / Hous 327703 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.323 1:41.634 Spec Racer Sports
7 7 98 SRF Mark Hutchins / Lincoln,NE / CHI 109267 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.351 1:41.649 YOURCANCERCARE.COM
8 8 11 SRF Johnny Meriggi / Spring,TX / Hous 220042-1 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.592 1:41.684 Great Expectations Dating Services
9 9 45 SRF Hal Briand / New Baltimore,MI/ DET 180216 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.694  1:41.747 BEC Racing/KME
10 10 44 SRF Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO 164292 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.829 1:41.755 L &L Racing
11 11 1 SRF Chris Current / Silver Spring,MD / WDC 209758 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.716  1:41.772 Hagerman RacEngineering
12 12 07 SRF Sandy Satullo / Solon,OH / NEO 341974 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.746  1:41.889 Crowned Eagle Racing
13 13 19 SRF Bobby Sak / Kalamazoo,MI/ DET 232202 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.002 1:42.114 The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's
14 14 21 SRF David Schacht/ Noblesville,IN / IND 300649 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.118  1:42.136
15 15 95 SRF Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR 259965 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.716  1:42.155
16 16 12 SRF Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND 336019 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.458 1:42.471 Plato's Closet/HIPPI Racing
17 17 7 SRF Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR 220285 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.497  1:42.478
18 18 58 SRF Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.982 1:42.516 Stu Coomer D.M.D.
19 19 8 SRF DG Lex / Royal Oak,MI/ DET 255851 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.876  1:42.632 D-Tek Enterprises
20 20 01 SRF Adam Winfield / Boca Raton,FI / OVR 417878 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.770 1:42.886 DonateStuff.com
21 21 14 SRF Stuart Mullan / Copper Canyon,TX/ CIN 369367 Spec Racer Ford 1:47.936  1:43.141 Lindell Motorsports
22 22 94 SRF Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR 189534 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.008  1:43.221
23 23 80 SRF David Gills / Grove City,PA/ NEO 353950 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.454 1:44.084
24 24 00 SRF Nick Doinoff / Boardman,OH / MVR 290007 Spec Racer Ford 1:45.343  1:43.718 DD4Hire.com
25 25 85 SRF Dennis Dewitt / Louisville,KY / KYR 205236 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.796  1:43.761 DON'T KNOW JACK RACING
26 26 39 SRF Greg Grucella/ Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR 134184 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.639  1:43.845
27 27 16 SRF Jim Tibor / Cortland,OH / MVR 267660 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.371 1:44.426  Alleghany Valley Trails
28 28 90 SRF Fred Scarpace / Plymouth,MI/ DET 293349 Spec Racer Ford 1:49.199  1:46.109 Metropolitan Vision Associates
29 29 20 SRF Greig Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford 1:48.078  1:46.420 Blind Dog looking for a bone
30 30 97 SRF William Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO 67285 Spec Racer Ford 1:49.351  1:46.463 | Wish
31 31 64 SRF R.B. Wright / Galena,OH / OVR 212 Spec Racer Ford 1:49.220  1:48.329 Synebar Solutions

May 31 - June 2, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S

Group 2 Classes: SRF

1st qualifying time from Friday Qualifying 1

1st Qual 2nd Qual

SUPER TOUR

2nd qualifying time from Saturday Race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
6:55 PM

O vy Tl

Time Poste
Signed:



Final Results
Sun Race

Group 2

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Class Car
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Pos

T
T
T

0N O WD =

N NO NN MNODMNDMNDMNNN = = b o o
NOoO O WON—=2 OO0 NO O WN-—= OO

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

T - Trophy

1

0N O~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

17 SRF
31 SRF
41 SRF
15 SRF
11 SRF
33 SRF
44 SRF
19 SRF
98 SRF
95 SRF
77 SRF
58 SRF
7 SRF
80 SRF
14 SRF
85 SRF
01 SRF
16 SRF
8 SRF
39 SRF
94 SRF
00 SRF
90 SRF
97 SRF
64 SRF
12 SRF
20 SRF
07 SRF

1 SRF
45 SRF
21 SRF
88 SRF

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S

Group 2 Classes: SRF

Scott Rettich / Camden,OH / OVR

Jeff Beck / Ingleside,IL / CHI

Lauren Scarpace / Birmingham,MI/ DET
JD Pfetzing / Englewood,OH / OVR
Johnny Meriggi / Spring,TX/ Hous
Matthew Hart / Houston,TX / Hous
Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO
Bobby Sak / Kalamazoo,MI/ DET

Mark Hutchins / Lincoln,NE / CHI

Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR

Adam Gottlieb / Wilmette,IL / CHI

Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR

Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
David Gills / Grove City,PA/ NEO
Stuart Mullan / Copper Canyon, TX/ CIN
Dennis Dewitt / Louisville,KY / KYR
Adam Winfield / Boca Raton,FI / OVR
Jim Tibor / Cortland,OH / MVR

DG Lex/ Royal Oak,MI/DET

Greg Grucella/ Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR
Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
Nick Doinoff / Boardman,OH / MVR
Fred Scarpace / Plymouth,MI/ DET
William Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO
R.B. Wright / Galena,OH / OVR
Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND
Greig Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO

Sandy Satullo / Solon,OH / NEO

Chris Current / Silver Spring,MD / WDC
Hal Briand / New Baltimore,MI/ DET
David Schacht / Noblesville,IN / IND

W. Gordon Hunt / Luna Pier,MI/ FWR

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Car 8 penalized 3 positions per Chief Steward - PUY

Memb. # Make Model
355725 Spec Racer Ford
131861 Spec Racer Ford
293350 Spec Racer Ford
240554 Spec Racer Ford

220042-1 Spec Racer Ford
327703 Spec Racer Ford
164292 Spec Racer Ford
232202 Spec Racer Ford
109267 Spec Racer Ford
259965 Spec Racer Ford
340604 Spec Racer Ford
123890 Spec Racer Ford
220285 Spec Racer Ford
353950 Spec Racer Ford
369367 Spec Racer Ford
205236 Spec Racer Ford
417878 Spec Racer Ford
267660 Spec Racer Ford
255851 Spec Racer Ford
134184 Spec Racer Ford
189534 Spec Racer Ford
290007 Spec Racer Ford
293349 Spec Racer Ford

67285 Spec Racer Ford
212 Spec Racer Ford
336019 Spec Racer Ford
421510 Spec Racer Ford
341974 Spec Racer Ford
209758 Spec Racer Ford
180216 Spec Racer Ford
300649 Spec Racer Ford
68917 Spec Racer Ford

10:11 AM
31

27
36:23.505
45.6 miles
75.182 mph
0:10.029
1:40.388
86.066 mph

BFGoodrich

Page 45
SUPER TOUR
Best
Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
19 1:40.388 Alliance Autosport/Springboro '
19 1:40.717 0:10.029  Lindell/Ryan
19 1:41.452 0:17.146  Nine Mile Venture
19 1:41.391 0:20.058  HIPPIRacing
19 1:41.481 0:24.664  Great Expectations Dating Ser
19 1:41.614 0:25.976  Spec Racer Sports
19 1:41.903 0:27.716 L &L Racing
19 1:42.222 0:33.264  The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Cap«
19 1:41.451 0:34.053 YOURCANCERCARE.COM
19 1:42.423 0:46.756
19 1:41.423 0:51.933 Flat Black Racing
19 1:42.465 0:53.769  Stu Coomer D.M.D.
19 1:42.258 0:54.313
19 1:42.780 0:57.405
19 1:43.090 1:01.627  Lindell Motorsports
19 1:43.490 1:06.525 DON'T KNOW JACK RACING
19 1:42.109 1:06.702  DonateStuff.com
19 1:44.080 1:17.421 Alleghany Valley Trails
19 1:42.101 1:05.612  D-Tek Enterprises
19 1:43.748 1:17.638
19 1:43.297 1:28.751
19 1:44.547 1:43.883  DD4Hire.com
18 1:45.591 1laps  Metropolitan Vision Associates
18 1:47.457 0:06.158 1 Wish
18 1:48.037 0:37.796  Synebar Solutions
18 1:42.663 0:45.660 Plato's Closet/HIPPI Racing
16 1:47.474 3laps  Blind Dog looking for a bone
# 1 7:55.713 18laps  Crowned Eagle Racing
# 1 8:05.999 0:10.400 Hagerman RacEngineering
# 1 8:07.456 0:11.744  BEC Racing/KME
# 0 19 laps

Keirn Motorsport Enterprises

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#31 1-4
#17 5-19

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 12:10 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Final

Qualifying

Group 3

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car
Pos Pos

0 N A W N =

N D DD NN DN MDD N NDN & 4 a2 o
© 0 N O O H» WN -+ O © 00N U »h WNM = O O

1
2
3
1
4
5
1
2
6
2
3
1
1
1
7
4
2
3
2
5
4
2
3
4
5
5
3
3
6

41 GT2
70 GT2
4 GT2
62 GT1
28 GT2
50 GT2
96 T1
82 GT1
21 GT2
22 T1
52 T1
76 GT3
97 T2
17 AS
95 GT2
65 T1
6 T2
5T2
79 GT3
87 T1
47 T2
26 AS
2 AS
13 AS
20 AS
86 T2
48 GT1
32 GT3
54 AS

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S

Group 3 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2
No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Trent Hindman / Asbury Park,NJ / NNJ
Joe Koenig / Glenview,IL / CHI

John Kachadurian / Chicago,IL / CHI
Tom Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
Steve Jenkins / Glenview,IL / CHI

Tom Patton / Hamilton,OH / CIN

Jerry Onks / Murfreesboro, TN / TEN
Dick Greer / Columbus,OH / OVR

Barry Schonberger / Evansville,IN / STL
Tim Myers, Jr. / Atlanta,GA / Atl

John Buttermore / Bloomfield Hills,MI/ DET
Mike Cyphert / Twinsburg,OH / NEO
Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO
Edward Hosni / Galloway,OH / DET

Bill Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV
Jerry Lancaster / Chesterland,OH / NEO
Gary Mason / Waterford,MI/ DET
William Moore / Chagrin Falls,OH / NEO
Paul Young / Commerce Township,MI/ DET
Norman Betts / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Gregory Schermer / Bettendorf,ia / GtRv
Dane Smith / Lowell,Arkansas / MIDS
Nathan Sumner / Fenton,MI/ DET

Drew Cattell / Alpharetta, GA / DET

Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO

Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO
Bill Koch / Delaware,OH / OVR

Philip Smith / New Albany,OH / OVR

Memb. # Make Model

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

1st Qual 2nd Qual
Best Time Best Time Sponsor

436071 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

384667 BMW M3

384519 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

236500_1 Chevrolet Camaro

440760 Porsche GT3 Cup
62167 Sunbeam Tiger

223965 Chevrolet Corvette
96751 Chevrolet Corvette

69587_1 Sunbeam TIGER

270832 Porsche 996

270420 Chevrolet Corvette
65827 Toyota Celica

308290 Chevrolet Corvette

293133 Ford Mustang

95477 _1 Nissan 350Z
164569 Chevrolet Corvette
331482 Porsche 996
240488_1 Pontiac Solstice

110624 Ford Probe

369936 Chevrolet Corvette

426081 Porsche Carrera 4S 997

236500_4 Chevrolet Camaro
328627 Chevrolet Camaro
424909 Chevrolet Camaro
271977 Ford Mustang

336246_1 Ford Mustang
106009 Chevrolet Corvette

8994 Mazda RX7

290992 1 Chevrolet Camaro

1:29.412 1:30.462 Cirocco & Ozzimo, DFL Interiors, Atla
1:29.603  1:31.744  Drywall Art.com..Hoosier Tire..Fall-Lir
1:29.775  1:32.447  #stuffshootersays

1:31.455  1:30.052 USA Metal Recycling

1:30.379  1:31.078 HAMMER Nutrition/BRM/Fall-Line
1:32.534 1:32.835 RedLineQil/Hoosier

1:35.301 1:34.420 Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier 1
1:34.559 --------- Wendys

1:34.741 1:38.193  Team Tiger, Goodyear

1:36.743  1:35.839 BFG, Cbeyond Cloud, Carbotech, Th
1:36.688  1:36.565 Hoosier/Carbotech

1:36.578 2:11.025 Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Goodye
1:38.741 1:37.677  Hutter Performance/Stupid Fast Tires
1:37.909 1:38.446 Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/Steeda/Edell
1:40.836  1:38.150 Wolf Creek Equestrian/Kryderacing
1:38.201 1:39.676 L&L Racing

1:40.327 1:38.845 Braid Wheels

1:39.473  1:39.834 Msports, Backstreet, Swift

1:40.763 ----:----- Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

1:42.450 1:40.805 Total Performance Race

1:42.211 1:41.391

1:43.015  1:41.837 USA Metal Recycling

1:43.007 1:42.438 Engines by J.B.

1:42.468  1:43.214 Engines by J.B.

1:43.293  1:42.624 KMS Autosport

1:43.658 1:44.216

1:50.529  1:46.915 Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

1:49.413 1:52.196 SELF

--------- 2:07.768  Hoosier

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste: 12:35 PM

Signed:

O vy Tl

Page 10



U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Group 3 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2
Memb. # Make Model

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Final
Sat Race
Group 3
Ovr ClasCar
Pos
17T 1 41 GT2
2T 2 28GT2
3T 3 4GT2
4 4 50 GT2
5T 1 62 GTH
6 T 2 40GT1
7T 3 82GT1
8 5 21 GT2
9T 1 22 T1
10T 2 52T1
1T 1 97 T2
12T 1 76 GT3
13T 3 65T1
14T 2 572
15 4 87TH
16 6 95 GT2
17T 3 6T2
18 T 1 26 AS
19T 2 2AS
20 T 3 20AS
21 4 13 AS
22 4 47 T2
23 4 48 GT1
24 5 86 T2
25 T 2 16 GT3
26 5 25AS
27 7 70 GT2
DNF 6 17 AS
DNF 3 32 GT3
DNS 7 54 AS
DNS 5 96 T1
DNS 4 79 GT3
T - Trophy

Trent Hindman / Asbury Park,NJ / NNJ
Steve Jenkins / Glenview,IL / CHI

John Kachadurian / Chicago,IL / CHI
Tom Patton / Hamilton,OH / CIN

Tom Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
David Pintaric / Canfield,OH / NEO

Dick Greer / Columbus,OH / OVR

Barry Schonberger / Evansville,IN / STL
Tim Myers, Jr. / Atlanta,GA / Atl

John Buttermore / Bloomfield Hills,MI/ DET
Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO

Mike Cyphert / Twinsburg,OH / NEO
Jerry Lancaster / Chesterland,OH / NEO
William Moore / Chagrin Falls,OH / NEO
Norman Betts / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET

Bill Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV
Gary Mason / Waterford,MI/ DET

Dane Smith / Lowell,Arkansas / MIDS
Nathan Sumner / Fenton,MI/ DET

Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Drew Cattell / Alpharetta, GA / DET
Gregory Schermer / Bettendorf,ia / GtRv
Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO
Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO

David Dobry / Plymouth,MI/ DET

John Blanchard / Holly,MI/ DET

Joe Koenig / Glenview,IL / CHI

Edward Hosni / Galloway,OH / DET

Bill Koch / Delaware,OH / OVR

Philip Smith / New Albany,OH / OVR
Jerry Onks / Murfreesboro, TN / TEN
Paul Young / Commerce Township,MI/ DET

Time of day start

Number of Starters:
Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

436071
440760
384519
62167
236500_1
329254
96751
69587_1
270832
270420
308290
65827
164569
240488 _1
369936
95477 1
331482
236500_4
328627
271977
424909
426081
106009
336246_1
110908
356916
384667
293133
8994
290992_1
223965
110624

1 9:44 AM
29

27

1 29:06.191
1 45.6 miles

1 94.010 mph

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche GT3 Cup
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Sunbeam Tiger
Chevrolet Camaro
Dodge Viper ACRX
Chevrolet Corvette
Sunbeam TIGER
Porsche 996
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Toyota Celica
Chevrolet Corvette
Pontiac Solstice
Chevrolet Corvette
Nissan 350Z
Porsche 996
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Porsche Carrera 4S 997
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Eagle Talon
Chevrolet Camaro
BMW M3

Ford Mustang
Mazda RX7
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Probe

: 23.795 seconds

1 1:26.530

1 99.850 mph

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S

Laps
19

19
19
19
19
19
# 18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
# 16
16
16
# 13
# 3
# 0

*

*

*

BFGoodrich

Best Time Margin

1:28.850

1:30.691 23.795
1:30.105 49.924
1:32.643 1:01.089
1:26.530 1:04.093
1:32.021 1:10.808
1:32.097 --1lap--
1:35.405 45.425
1:35.279 52.178
1:35.910 52.933
1:38.230 1:29.565
1:38.806 1:40.263
1:38.454 1:48.011
1:39.509 1:53.401
1:38.123 1:54.527
1:36.938 2:04.780
1:39.439 --2laps --
1:40.115 3.530
1:41.116 12.790
1:41.276 13.638
1:42.021 29.939
1:41.779 38.801
1:41.260 49.620
1:42.209 -- 3 laps --
1:45.125 1:10.272
1:49.895 2:20.417
1:30.866 -- 6 laps --
1:39.546 - 16 laps --
- - 19 laps --

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#41

1-1

#62 2-4

# 41

5-19

SUPER TOUR
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Sponsor
Cirocco & Ozzimo, DFL

HAMMER Nutrition/BRI
#stuffshootersays
RedLineQil/Hoosier
USA Metal Recycling
Kryderacing/Carbotech,
Wendys

Team Tiger, Goodyear
BFG, Cbeyond Cloud, (
Hoosier/Carbotech
Hutter Performance/Stu
Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/Re
L&L Racing

Msports, Backstreet, Sv
Total Performance Rac:
Wolf Creek Equestrian/
Braid Wheels

USA Metal Recycling
Engines by J.B.

KMS Autosport
Engines by J.B.

Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

Dryer Vent Wizard
Engines by J.B.
Drywall Art.com..Hoosi¢
Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tir¢
SELF

Hoosier

Wilwood Brakes/VetteS
Young Racing/ Hoosier

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:
Signed:

11:10 AM

O vy Tl



Final

Sun Grid
Group 3

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car

Pos Pos
1 1 62 GT1
2 1 41 GT2
3 2 70 GT2
4 3 4 GT2
5 4 28 GT2
6 2 40 GT1
7 5 50 GT2
8 3 82 GT1
9 1 22 T1
10 6 21 GT2
11 1 76 GT3
12 2 52 T1
13 7 95 GT2
14 1 97 T2
15 3 87 T1
16 2 5T2
17 4 65 T1
18 3 6 T2
19 1 17 AS
20 2 26 AS
21 3 54 AS
22 4 2 AS
23 4 48 GT1
24 5 20 AS
25 4 47 T2
26 6 13 AS
27 5 86 T2
28 2 16 GT3
29 3 32 GT3
30 7 25 AS

No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Tom Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
Trent Hindman / Asbury Park,NJ / NNJ
Joe Koenig / Glenview,IL / CHI

John Kachadurian / Chicago,IL / CHI
Steve Jenkins / Glenview,IL / CHI
David Pintaric / Canfield,OH / NEO
Tom Patton / Hamilton,OH / CIN

Dick Greer / Columbus,OH / OVR

Tim Myers, Jr. / Atlanta,GA / Atl

Barry Schonberger / Evansville,IN / STL
Mike Cyphert / Twinsburg,OH / NEO

John Buttermore / Bloomfield Hills,MI/ DET

Bill Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV
Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO
Norman Betts / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
William Moore / Chagrin Falls,OH / NEO
Jerry Lancaster / Chesterland,OH / NEO
Gary Mason / Waterford,MI/ DET
Edward Hosni / Galloway,OH / DET
Dane Smith / Lowell,Arkansas / MIDS
Philip Smith / New Albany,OH / OVR
Nathan Sumner / Fenton,MI/ DET

Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO
Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Gregory Schermer / Bettendorf,ia / GtRv
Drew Cattell / Alpharetta, GA / DET

Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO

David Dobry / Plymouth,MI/ DET

Bill Koch / Delaware,OH / OVR

John Blanchard / Holly,MI/ DET

1st qualifying time from Friday Qualifying 1

2nd qualifying time from Saturday Race

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S
Group 3 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2
Memb. # Make Model

BFGoodrich

1st Qual 2nd Qual
Best Time Best Time Sponsor

SUPER TOUR

Page 38

236500_1
436071
384667
384519
440760
329254

62167
96751
270832
69587_1
65827
270420
95477 1
308290
369936

240488 _1
164569
331482
293133

236500_4

290992_1
328627
106009
271977
426081
424909

336246_1
110908

8994
356916

Chevrolet Camaro 1:28.772
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 1:29.491
BMW M3 1:29.736
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 1:30.481
Porsche GT3 Cup 1:30.286
Dodge Viper ACRX
Sunbeam Tiger 1:32.094
Chevrolet Corvette 1:34.226
Porsche 996 1:35.506
Sunbeam TIGER 1:35.309
Toyota Celica 1:35.509
Chevrolet Corvette 1:36.880
Nissan 350Z
Chevrolet Corvette 1:38.017
Chevrolet Corvette 1:39.147
Pontiac Solstice 1:38.247
Chevrolet Corvette 1:39.090
Porsche 996 1:38.746
Ford Mustang 1:38.965
Chevrolet Camaro 1:40.044
Chevrolet Camaro 1:40.184
Chevrolet Camaro 1:41.934
Chevrolet Corvette 1:47.097
Ford Mustang 1:41.740
Porsche Carrera4S 997  1:41.557
Chevrolet Camaro 1:42.380
Ford Mustang 1:42.864
Eagle Talon -lemlem e
Mazda RX7 1:46.740
Chevrolet Camaro 1:47.358

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

6:55 PM

O vy Tl

1:26.530
1:28.850
1:30.866
1:30.105
1:30.691
1:32.021
1:32.643
1:32.097
1:35.279
1:35.405
1:38.806
1:35.910
1:36.938
1:38.230
1:38.123
1:39.509
1:38.454
1:39.439
1:39.546
1:40.115
1:41.116
1:41.260
1:41.276
1:41.779
1:42.021
1:42.209
1:45.125

1:49.895

USA Metal Recycling

Cirocco & Ozzimo, DFL Interiors, Atla
Drywall Art.com..Hoosier Tire..Fall-Lir
#stuffshootersays

HAMMER Nutrition/BRM/Fall-Line
Kryderacing/Carbotech/Hoosier
RedLineQil/Hoosier

Wendys

BFG, Cbeyond Cloud, Carbotech, Th
Team Tiger, Goodyear

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Goodye
Hoosier/Carbotech

Wolf Creek Equestrian/Kryderacing
Hutter Performance/Stupid Fast Tires
Total Performance Race

Msports, Backstreet, Swift

L&L Racing

Braid Wheels

Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/Steeda/Edell
USA Metal Recycling

Hoosier

Engines by J.B.

Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

KMS Autosport

Engines by J.B.
Dryer Vent Wizard

SELF
Engines by J.B.



Final Results

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Sun Race
Group 3
Ovr Class Car
Pos
17T 1 62 GT1
2T 1 41 GT2
3T 2 28GT2
4T 3 70GT2
5 4 4GT2
6 T 2 40GTH
7T 1 22 TH
8 5 21 GT2
9T 1 76 GT3
10T 1 97 T2
11T 2 52T1
12 T 1 17 AS
13T 2 672
14T 2 26AS
15T 3 87Ti
16 T 3 82GT1
17 4 48 GT1
18 T 3 2AS
19T 2 79GT3
20 4 20 AS
21 5 13 AS
22T 3 47T2
23 6 50 GT2
24 T 3 16 GT3
25 4 32 GT3
26 6 54 AS
27 4 65T1
28 5 34 GT3
29 4 5T2
DNF 25 AS
DNF 95 GT2
DNS 86 T2
T - Trophy

Group 3 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Tom Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
Trent Hindman / Asbury Park,NJ / NNJ
Steve Jenkins / Glenview,IL / CHI

Joe Koenig / Glenview,IL / CHI

John Kachadurian / Chicago,IL / CHI
David Pintaric / Canfield,OH / NEO

Tim Myers, Jr. / Atlanta,GA / Atl

Barry Schonberger / Evansville,IN / STL
Mike Cyphert / Twinsburg,OH / NEO
Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO

John Buttermore / Bloomfield Hills,MI/ DET
Edward Hosni / Galloway,OH / DET
Gary Mason / Waterford,MI/ DET

Dane Smith / Lowell,Arkansas / MIDS
Norman Betts / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Dick Greer / Columbus,OH / OVR

Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO
Nathan Sumner / Fenton,MI/ DET

Paul Young / Commerce Township,MI/ DET
Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Drew Cattell / Alpharetta, GA / DET
Gregory Schermer / Bettendorf,ia / GtRv
Tom Patton / Hamilton,OH / CIN

David Dobry / Plymouth,MI/ DET

Bill Koch / Delaware,OH / OVR

Philip Smith / New Albany,OH / OVR
Jerry Lancaster / Chesterland,OH / NEO
Lee Feineigle / Van Buren,OH / OVR
William Moore / Chagrin Falls,OH / NEO
John Blanchard / Holly,MI/ DET

Bill Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV
Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO

Time of day start:
Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Memb. # Make Model
236500_1 Chevrolet Camaro
436071 Porsche 911 GT3 Ci
440760 Porsche GT3 Cup
384667 BMW M3
384519 Porsche 997 GT3 Ci
329254 Dodge Viper ACRX
270832 Porsche 996
69587_1 Sunbeam TIGER
65827 Toyota Celica
308290 Chevrolet Corvette
270420 Chevrolet Corvette
293133 Ford Mustang
331482 Porsche 996
236500_4 Chevrolet Camaro
369936 Chevrolet Corvette
96751 Porsche
106009 Chevrolet Corvette
328627 Chevrolet Camaro
110624 Ford Probe
271977 Ford Mustang
424909 Chevrolet Camaro
426081 Porsche Carrera 4S
62167 Sunbeam Tiger
110908 Eagle Talon
8994 Mazda RX7
290992 1 Chevrolet Camaro
164569 Chevrolet Corvette
58936 Datsun 240Z
240488_1 Pontiac Solstice
356916 Chevrolet Camaro
95477 _1 Nissan 350Z
336246_1 Ford Mustang

11:01 AM
31

29
28:39.897
45.6 miles
95.448 mph
0:25.707
1:26.800
99.539 mph

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S

Laps
19

19
19
19
19
19
18 *
18
18
18 *
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

16
16
15

14
10

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

BFGoodrich

Best

SUPER TOUR

Time Margin

:26.800
:29.269
:30.049
:29.362
:29.659
:32.146
:34.934
:35.925
:36.579
:38.104
:35.569
:39.374
:39.359
:39.587
:38.749
:38.008
:39.839
:40.621
:38.437
:40.963
41.157
:140.670
:32.433
144.817
:46.000
1:40.753
1:38.574
2:02.033
1:39.791
1:47.381
1:37.181

S b e e e e kb e e e e b kb e e e

LAP LEADER(S)

#62 1-19

0:25.707
0:28.954
0:30.481
0:58.735
1:07.696
1 laps
0:07.839
0:23.464
0:44.676
0:55.872
1:04.895
1:10.214
2 laps
0:19.008
0:20.765
0:21.352
0:22.856
0:27.776
0:30.364
0:34.286
0:37.307
3 laps
2:57.015
3:35.072
4 laps

5 laps
3:39.797
9 laps

11 laps
13 laps

Page 47

Sponsor
USA Metal Recycling

Cirocco & Ozzimo, DFL Interiol
HAMMER Nutrition/BRM/Fall-L
Drywall Art.com..Hoosier Tire..
#stuffshootersays
Kryderacing/Carbotech/Hoosie
BFG, Cbeyond Cloud, Carbote
Team Tiger, Goodyear

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/(
Hutter Performance/Stupid Fas
Hoosier/Carbotech

Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/Steed
Braid Wheels

USA Metal Recycling

Total Performance Race
Wendys

Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

Engines by J.B.

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
KMS Autosport

Engines by J.B.

RedLineOil/Hoosier
Dryer Vent Wizard
SELF

Hoosier

L&L Racing

Msports, Backstreet, Swift
Engines by J.B.
Wolf Creek Equestrian/Kryder:

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted:

Signed:

12:30 PM

O vy Tl



Final BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour _
. BFGoodrich
Qualifying Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio A— Page 11
Group 4 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013 SUPER TOUR
ST o RS ITOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S
Ovr Clas: Car Group 4 Classes: SM 1st Qual 2nd Qual
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
1 1 4 SM Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata 1:45.652  1:45.048 EastStreet Racing/EastStreetAutoParts
2 2 68 SM David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET 342032 Mazda Miata 1:45.126 1:45.900 Dynomax Exhaust
3 3 9 SM Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428273 Mazda Miata 1:45.161 1:46.487 Roush, Caldwell Race Prep
4 4 05 SM Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR 331892 Mazda Miata 1:45.177  1:45.297  East Street Racing, Mitchell Racing
5 5 17 SM Bruce Andersen Il / La Grange Park,IL / CHI 399633 Mazda Miata 1:46.039  1:45.467 Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
6 6 97 SM Erik Stearns / Van Buren,OH / NOW 208157 Mazda Miata 1:45.680  1:45.489
7 7 98 SM Charlie Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR 285427 Mazda Miata 1:45.593  1:45.494 Campbell Trucking/ Locke Automotive/R:
8 8 79 SM Shawn Slattery / Cleves,OH / CIN 332919 Mazda Miata 1:46.130  1:45.869 Race Engineerng, Performance Alignmei
9 9 94 SM Tom Sager / Naperville,IL / CHI 128908 Mazda Miata 1:46.019  1:46.347 Tech Trade Partners
10 10 3 SM Lucas Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443272 Mazda Miata 1:46.064 1:46.175 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsport
11 11 51 SM Josh Bilicki / Richfield, W1/ Milw 430964 Mazda Miata 1:46.387 1:46.282 Trim-Tex Drywall Products
12 12 83 SM Greg Blaser / Eau Claire, W1/ Milw 369495 Mazda Miata 1:46.997 1:46.342 Greg Blaser
13 13 48 SM Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / OVR 452648 Mazda Miata 2:20.933  1:46.373  Hilltrux Tank Lines, Backstreet Performai
14 14 99 SM Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata 1:46.408 1:46.795 Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racin
15 15 35 SM Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 1:46.417  1:46.577 TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
16 16 72 SM Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 1:46.622  1:46.608 Custom Wireless Inc.
17 17 96 SM James Suhr / Springboro,OH / WOR 356511 Mazda Miata 1:47.029  1:47.142  Colletti Motorsports
18 18 86 SM Patrick Gallagher / Thornville,OH / OVR 132086_4 Mazda Miata 1:47.420 1:48.084 Howard Concrete and CTL Engineering
19 19 87 SM Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI 392538 Mazda Miata 1:48.746  1:47.706 Dreaming Tree Racing
20 20 8 SM Spencer Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata 1:48.560 1:48.110
21 21 74 SM Joseph Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443271 Mazda Miata 1:48.395 1:48.246 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsport
22 22 58 SM Lon Blaser / Eau Claire,WI/ Milw 369488 Mazda Miata 1:48.531 1:49.176  North Road Racing
23 23 31 SM Brett Fenske / Charlotte,NC / CCR 283306 Mazda Miata 1:48.695  1:49.242 Fenske Motorsports
24 24 63 SM Thomas Roberts / Naperville,IL / CHI 303547 Mazda Miata 1:48.737 ---------  Dog House racing
25 25 93 SM Jeff Van Bendegom / Middleton,WI/ CHI 271127 Mazda Miata 1:50.233  1:48.787 Advanced Autosports
26 26 73 SM Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO 137865_1 Mazda Miata 1:50.013  1:48.840 Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsg
27 27 29 SM Richard Mooney / Madison,WI/ Milw 329854 Mazda Miata 1:48.900 1:48.980 Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches franchisir
28 28 03 SM Mark McAllister / Webster,NY / FLR 180427 Mazda Miata 1:49.535  1:49.089 McAllister Sign/ Kessler Engineering
29 29 70 SM Brian Nelson / Broadway,NC / NCR 444551 Mazda Miata 1:49.162  1:49.167 Panic Motorsports
30 30 7 SM Kristen Novak / Highland Township,MI/ DET 428588 Mazda Miata 1:50.350  1:50.183
31 31 52 SM Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR 331810 Mazda Miata 1:51.566  1:50.715 mwmotorsports
32 32 12 SM Roger Pogorzelski / Mount Prospect,IL / CHI 384053 Mazda Miata 2:06.850 1:51.819 Niles Dental Center
33 33 76 SM Jeff Luckritz / Saint Joseph,MI/ SBR 172591_1 Mazda Miata 2:01.910 ------.---  West Coast Driving School
34 34 55 SM J Jay Simaras / Waukesha,WI/ Milw 192512 Mazda Miata 2:03.831 2:04.382 Maszk Motorsports

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 12:55 PM

Signed: ﬁ s 7%



U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Group 4 Classes: SM

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Final
Sat Race
Group 4
Ovr ClasCar
Pos
17T 1 97 SM
2T 2 05SM
3T 3 68SM
4 4 17 SM
5 5 79 SM
6 6 94 SM
7 7 728M
8 8 9SM
9 9 38SM
10 10 51 SM
11 11 83 SM
12 12 35 8SM
13 13 98 SM
14 14 87 SM
15 15 86 SM
16 16 8 SM
17 17 74 SM
18 18 31 SM
19 19 58 SM
20 20 63 SM
21 21 93 SM
22 22 29 SM
23 23 03 SM
24 24 73 SM
25 25 71 SM
26 26 52 SM
27 27 70 SM
28 28 12 SM
29 29 48 SM
30 30 55 SM
31 31 99 SM
32 32 76 SM
DNF 4 SM
DNS 96 SM
T - Trophy

Erik Stearns / Van Buren,OH / NOW

Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR

David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET

Bruce Andersen Il / La Grange Park,IL / CHI
Shawn Slattery / Cleves,OH / CIN

Tom Sager / Naperville,IL / CHI

Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw

Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET

Lucas Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY

Josh Bilicki / Richfield, W1/ Milw

Greg Blaser / Eau Claire, W1/ Milw

Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR

Charlie Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR

Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI

Patrick Gallagher / Thornville,OH / OVR
Spencer Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC
Joseph Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY
Brett Fenske / Charlotte,NC / CCR

Lon Blaser / Eau Claire,WI/ Milw

Thomas Roberts / Naperville,IL / CHI

Jeff Van Bendegom / Middleton,W1/ CHI
Richard Mooney / Madison,W1/ Milw

Mark McAllister / Webster,NY / FLR

Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO
Kristen Novak / Highland Township,MI/ DET
Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR

Brian Nelson / Broadway,NC / NCR

Roger Pogorzelski / Mount Prospect,IL / CHI
Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / OVR

J Jay Simaras / Waukesha,WI/ Milw

Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR

Jeff Luckritz / Saint Joseph,MI/ SBR

Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS

James Suhr / Springboro,0OH / WOR

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Laps Best Time Margin

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

# 13
13

# 8

8

# 4

FH*

1

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

:45.491
:45.568
:45.659
:145.673
:145.811
146.215
:46.009
146.016
:46.200
146.141
:146.354
146.244
:146.304
146.324
146.631
:47.203
47.644
:48.067
:148.484
:48.313
:48.307
:48.592
:149.241
49.118
:148.944
149.742
:48.661
:50.666
146.143
:54.163
46.211
:48.301
:46.299

0:00.583
0:01.283
0:01.634
0:01.953
0:09.644
0:11.371
0:11.552
0:11.855
0:12.472
0:18.808
0:19.259
0:19.935
0:20.880
0:21.370
0:32.973
0:33.945
0:44.562
0:46.280
0:48.816
0:50.239
0:50.775
1:00.481
1:01.215
1:01.402
1:06.589
1:06.722
1:37.536
1 laps
2:28.004
6 laps
0:08.332
10 laps

* - better than existing track record
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Sponsor

East Street Racing, Mit
Dynomax Exhaust
Senson Racing Grp/Au
Race Engineerng, Perfc
Tech Trade Partners
Custom Wireless Inc.
Roush, Caldwell Race |
CR Motorsport, Flatout
Trim-Tex Drywall Produ
Greg Blaser

TnT Racing; EastStreel
Campbell Trucking/ Loc
Dreaming Tree Racing
Howard Concrete and (

CR Motorsport, Flatout
Fenske Motorsports
North Road Racing
Dog House racing
Advanced Autosports
Ale Asylum/Milio's Sanc
McAllister Sign/ Kesslel
Impact Communication:

mwmotorsports

Panic Motorsports
Niles Dental Center
Hilltrux Tank Lines, Bac
Maszk Motorsports
Kiss My Grass Racing/I
West Coast Driving Sct
EastStreet Racing/East
Colletti Motorsports

208157 Mazda Miata
331892 Mazda Miata
342032 Mazda Miata
399633 Mazda Miata
332919 Mazda Miata
128908 Mazda Miata
404862 Mazda Miata
428273 Mazda Miata
443272 Mazda Miata
430964 Mazda Miata
369495 Mazda Miata
415498 Mazda Miata
285427 Mazda Miata
392538 Mazda Miata
132086_4 Mazda Miata
438417 Mazda Miata
443271 Mazda Miata
283306 Mazda Miata
369488 Mazda Miata
303547 Mazda Miata
271127 Mazda Miata
329854 Mazda Miata
180427 Mazda Miata
137865_1 Mazda Miata
428588 Mazda Miata
331810 Mazda Miata
444551 Mazda Miata
384053 Mazda Miata
452648 Mazda Miata
192512 Mazda Miata
424295 Mazda Miata
172591_1 Mazda Miata
333432 Mazda Miata
356511 Mazda Miata
3:57 PM

33

32

24:54.198

33.6 miles

80.953 mph

0.000 seconds

1:45.491

81.903 mph

# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#4 1-2
#05 3-11
#97 12-14

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 5:30 PM

Signed: 49 s 7%



Final BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour ErE e
Sun Grid Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio == Page 39
Group 4 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013 SUPER TOUR
ST o RS ITOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S
Ovr Clas: Car Group 4 Classes: SM 1st Qual 2nd Qual
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
1 1 05 SM Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR 331892 Mazda Miata 1:45.219  1:45.568 East Street Racing, Mitchell Racing
2 2 4 SM Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata 1:45.222  1:46.299 EastStreet Racing/EastStreetAutoParts
3 3 97 SM Erik Stearns / Van Buren,OH / NOW 208157 Mazda Miata 1:45.327  1:45.491
4 4 98 SM Charlie Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR 285427 Mazda Miata 1:45.466  1:46.304 Campbell Trucking/ Locke Automotive/R:
5 5 17 SM Bruce Andersen Il / La Grange Park,IL / CHI 399633 Mazda Miata 1:45.549  1:45.673 Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
6 6 68 SM David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET 342032 Mazda Miata 1:45.792 1:45.659 Dynomax Exhaust
7 7 79 SM Shawn Slattery / Cleves,OH / CIN 332919 Mazda Miata 1:45.744 1:45.811 Race Engineerng, Performance Alignmei
8 8 9 SM Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428273 Mazda Miata 1:45.989 1:46.016  Roush, Caldwell Race Prep
9 9 72 SM Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 1:46.835 1:46.009 Custom Wireless Inc.
10 10 51 SM Josh Bilicki / Richfield, W1/ Milw 430964 Mazda Miata 1:46.026 1:46.141  Trim-Tex Drywall Products
11 11 99 SM Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata 1:46.086 1:46.211 Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racin
12 12 48 SM Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / OVR 452648 Mazda Miata 1:46.223  1:46.143  Hilltrux Tank Lines, Backstreet Performal
13 13 35 SM Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 1:46.157  1:46.244 TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
14 14 3 SM Lucas Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443272 Mazda Miata 1:46.676  1:46.200 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsport
15 15 94 SM Tom Sager / Naperville,IL / CHI 128908 Mazda Miata 1:46.235 1:46.215 Tech Trade Partners
16 16 87 SM Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI 392538 Mazda Miata 1:46.791  1:46.324 Dreaming Tree Racing
17 17 83 SM Greg Blaser / Eau Claire, W1/ Milw 369495 Mazda Miata 1:46.896  1:46.354 Greg Blaser
18 18 86 SM Patrick Gallagher / Thornville,OH / OVR 132086_4 Mazda Miata 1:47.139  1:46.631 Howard Concrete and CTL Engineering
19 19 96 SM James Suhr / Springboro,0OH / WOR 356511 Mazda Miata 1:46.861 --1----.---  Colletti Motorsports
20 20 8 SM Spencer Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata --------- - 1:47.203
21 21 74 SM Joseph Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443271 Mazda Miata 1:47.339 1:47.644 CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsport
22 22 93 SM Jeff Van Bendegom / Middleton,W1/ CHI 271127 Mazda Miata 1:48.043  1:48.307 Advanced Autosports
23 23 31 SM Brett Fenske / Charlotte,NC / CCR 283306 Mazda Miata 1:48.208 1:48.067 Fenske Motorsports
24 24 76 SM Jeff Luckritz / Saint Joseph,MI/ SBR 172591_1 Mazda Miata --------- 1:48.301  West Coast Driving School
25 25 63 SM Thomas Roberts / Naperville,IL / CHI 303547 Mazda Miata 1:48.313  1:48.313 Dog House racing
26 26 58 SM Lon Blaser / Eau Claire, WI/ Milw 369488 Mazda Miata 1:48.682  1:48.484 North Road Racing
27 27 29 SM Richard Mooney / Madison,WI/ Milw 329854 Mazda Miata 1:49.337  1:48.592 Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches franchisir
28 28 70 SM Brian Nelson / Broadway,NC / NCR 444551 Mazda Miata 1:49.221 1:48.661 Panic Motorsports
29 29 03 SM Mark McAllister / Webster,NY / FLR 180427 Mazda Miata 1:48.802  1:49.241  McAllister Sign/ Kessler Engineering
30 30 71 SM Kristen Novak / Highland Township,MI/ DET 428588 Mazda Miata 1:51.776  1:48.944
31 31 73 SM Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO 137865_1 Mazda Miata 1:49.425  1:49.118 Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsg
32 32 52 SM Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR 331810 Mazda Miata 1:51.722  1:49.742 mwmotorsports
33 33 12 SM Roger Pogorzelski / Mount Prospect,IL / CHI 384053 Mazda Miata 1:50.238 1:50.666 Niles Dental Center
34 34 55 SM J Jay Simaras / Waukesha,WI/ Milw 192512 Mazda Miata 1:55.584  1:54.163 Maszk Motorsports

1st qualifying time from Friday Qualifying 1
2nd qualifying time from Saturday Race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 6:55 PM

Signed: ﬁ s 7%



Final Results

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

BFGoodrich
Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 49
Group 4 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013 SUPER TOUR
ST o RS ITOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S
Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: SM Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 97 SM Erik Stearns / Van Buren,OH / NOW 208157 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.394
2T 2 9S8M Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428273 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.032 0:00.917  Roush, Caldwell Race Prep
3T 3 17 SM Bruce Andersen I/ La Grange Park,IL / CHI 399633 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.470 0:01.440 Senson Racing Grp/Autotechn
4 4 79 SM Shawn Slattery / Cleves,OH / CIN 332919 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.724 0:08.113  Race Engineerng, Performanc:
5 5 68 SM David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET 342032 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.323 0:10.170 Dynomax Exhaust
6 6 35SM Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.527 0:10.649  TnT Racing; EastStreet Racin¢
7 7 3SM Lucas Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443272 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.729 0:10.870  CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsy
8 8 86 SM Patrick Gallagher / Thornville,OH / OVR 132086_4 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.761 0:13.338 Howard Concrete and CTL Eny
9 9 51 SM Josh Bilicki / Richfield, W1/ Milw 430964 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.826 0:13.429  Trim-Tex Drywall Products
10 10 87 SM Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI 392538 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.039 0:17.571 Dreaming Tree Racing
11 11 96 SM James Suhr / Springboro,OH / WOR 356511 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.911 0:18.343  Colletti Motorsports
12 12 83 SM Greg Blaser / Eau Claire, W1/ Milw 369495 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.281 0:25.453  Greg Blaser
13 13 63 SM Thomas Roberts / Naperville,IL / CHI 303547 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.776 0:31.712  Dog House racing
14 14 72 SM Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.977 0:31.904  Custom Wireless Inc.
15 15 76 SM Jeff Luckritz / Saint Joseph,MI/ SBR 172591_1 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.651 0:41.754  West Coast Driving School
16 16 29 SM Richard Mooney / Madison,WI/ Milw 329854 Mazda Miata 19 1:47.151 0:47.952  Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches
17 17 93 SM Jeff Van Bendegom / Middleton,W1/ CHI 271127 Mazda Miata 19 1:47.690 0:58.401  Advanced Autosports
18 18 31 SM Brett Fenske / Charlotte,NC / CCR 283306 Mazda Miata 19 1:47.635 1:01.622  Fenske Motorsports
19 19 70 SM Brian Nelson / Broadway,NC / NCR 444551 Mazda Miata 19 1:47.847 1:15.740  Panic Motorsports
20 20 73 SM Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO 137865_1 Mazda Miata 19 1:47.827 1:16.784  Impact Communications, Mazc
21 21 8 SM Spencer Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.837 1:17.025
22 22 71 SM Kristen Novak / Highland Township,MI/ DET 428588 Mazda Miata 19 1:48.076 1:18.340
23 23 52 SM Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR 331810 Mazda Miata 19 1:48.528 1:20.287  mwmotorsports
24 24 58 SM Lon Blaser / Eau Claire,WI/ Milw 369488 Mazda Miata 19 1:48.219 1:26.233  North Road Racing
25 25 12 SM Roger Pogorzelski / Mount Prospect,IL / CHI 384053 Mazda Miata 18 1:50.313 1laps  Niles Dental Center
26 26 55 SM J Jay Simaras / Waukesha,W1/ Milw 192512 Mazda Miata 18 1:53.138 0:58.246  Maszk Motorsports
27 27 05 SM Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR 331892 Mazda Miata # 17 1:45.093 2laps  East Street Racing, Mitchell Re
28 28 98 SM Charlie Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR 285427 Mazda Miata # 17 1:45.471 0:00.837  Campbell Trucking/ Locke Autt
29 29 94 SM Tom Sager / Naperville,IL / CHI 128908 Mazda Miata # 9 1:45.689 10laps  Tech Trade Partners
DNF 74 SM Joseph Catania / Cazenovia,NY / CNY 443271 Mazda Miata # 6 1:46.516 13laps  CR Motorsport, Flatout Motorsy
DNF 4 SM Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata # 5 1:46.745 14 laps  EastStreet Racing/EastStreetA
DNS 99 SM Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata Kiss My Grass Racing/East St
DNS 03 SM Mark McAllister / Webster,NY / FLR 180427 Mazda Miata McAllister Sign/ Kessler Engine
DNS 48 SM Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / OVR 452648 Mazda Miata Hilltrux Tank Lines, Backstreet
T - Trophy Time of day start: 12:43 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 31 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 29
Overall Time of Race: 33:42.030 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 45.6 miles #05 1-15
Average Race Speed: 81.186 mph #97 16-19
Margin of Victory: 0:00.917
Fastest Race Lap: 1:45.032 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 82.261 mph Time Posted: 2:00 PM
Signed:

O vy Tl



Final BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour ErE e
Qualifying Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio A— Page 12
Group 5 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013 SUPER TOUR
ST o RS ITOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S
Ovr Clas: Car Group 5 Classes: GTL,EP,FP,HP 1st Qual 2nd Qual
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
1 1 63 EP Joe Moser / Chicago,IL / DET 274665 Honda Prelude 1:38.639  1:39.198 Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing
2 2 83 EP Sam Halkias / Westerville,OH / OVR 41262_1 Triumph TR6 1:39.240 1:38.680 Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performa
3 3 62 EP John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR 235989 Honda Prelude 1:38.714 ---------  RedLine Oil; Hoosier Tire
4 1 19 FP Rob Futcher / Liberty Township,OH / WMR 276862 Lotus Super 7 1:42.771 1:39.738
5 2 73 FP Kevin Ruck / Delaware,OH / OVR 273275 Acura Integra 1:40.492  1:39.990 Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt
6 4 09 EP Gary Martz / Canton,OH / NEO 131457 Mazda RX-7 Roads!  1:41.781  1:40.810 Kryderacing
7 3 89 FP Charles Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR 285427 Mazda Miata 1:41.367 1:42.042 Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prathet
8 5 95 EP James Simaras / Oconomowoc,WI/ Milw 191391 Mazda RX-7 1:46.497 1:41.503 Maszk Motorsports
9 4 28 FP David Strittmatter / Akron,OH / NEO 142188 Lancia Scorpion 1:43.948 1:41.805 Hoosier Tire
10 5 52 FP Mason Workman / Reynoldsburg,OH / OVR 223903 Mazda Miata 1:42.637 1:42.149 Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdaspeed
11 6 5 FP Joe Walker / Richland,MI/ OVR 269808 Lotus Super 7 1:42.535  1:43.498 Walker Racing
12 6 71 EP Jason Albright / Clayton,OH / WOR 355034 Mazda RX7 1:43.722 ----=-----  H.LP.P.l. Racing; Design Fuel Graphics
13 7 12 FP Scott Lunder / Mentor,OH / NEO 249141 Honda Civic 1:45.222  1:44.747 Carbotech/HPD
14 1 86 GTL Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO 336246-1 Austin Mini 1:46.534  1:45.328
15 1 2 HP Matt Brannon / Columbus,OH / OVR 280617_1 Fiat X 1/9 1:46.039 1:45.853 Midwest-Bayless ltalian Auto
16 2 70 GTL Bryan Floyd / Clarion,PA / CIN 188186 Nissan 200SX 1:45.888 ----:-----  Burntwaffle Enterprises
17 3 87 GTL William Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV 95477_1 Nissan 200SX --------- 1:46.213  Kryderacing;WRP Investments,Inc
18 2 07 HP Andrew Wright / Murfreesboro, TN / TEN 288525 Triumph Spitfire --------- 1:48.815 Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race P
19 3 11 HP Tim Pitts / Louisville,TN / Atl 363802 Volkswagen Golf 1:51.423  1:49.368 Performance Tuning
20 4 80 HP Dayle Frame / DeWitt,MI/ WMR 259138 Austin Sprite Mark Il 1:49.947  1:49.395 Dr. Melinda's Many Acts of Kindness
21 8 68 FP Spencer R. Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata 1:55.917  1:49.966 Regent Square Rentals
22 5 10 HP Michael Sestili / Lakewood,OH / NEO 430899 Honda Civic HB 1:53.143  1:52.431 Buckeye Vodka, LaFond Racing, Tangle!
23 7 81 EP Fred Albright / Tipp City,OH / WOR 76830 Mazda RX7 1:52.737 ------.---  HIPPI Racing
24 9 22 FP Larry Funk / Oberlin,OH / NEO 52726 Honda Civic Si 1:55.785  --i--------  Moto-Tec/HPD
25 4 3 GTL Adam Baitis / Danville,IN / WDC 359316 Nissan Sentra 2:02.875 1:57.893 Partridge Motorsports
26 6 06 HP Joe Camilleri / Toronto,ON / WNY 88249 Volkswagen Scirocc  2:05.411 ----i----- Julie, Blue Car Design, Hoosier
27 5 44 GTL Robert Bax / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 207365 Nissan Sentra 2:44.403 2:13.960 DLB; J&N Auto Electric

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 2:20 PM

Signed: ﬁ s 7%



Final

Sat Race

Group 5

Ovr ClasCar

Pos
17T 1 63 EP
2T 2 B83EP
3T 1 73 FP
4T 3 95EP
5T 2 19FP
6 T 3 89FP
7 4 09 EP
8 5 71 EP
9 4 5FP
10 5 12FP
1T 1 87 GTL
12T 2 70GTL
13 6 28FP
14 T 1 2HP
15 T 2 11HP
16 7 68 FP
17 6 31EP
18 7 81EP
19 T 3 07HP
20 4 80 HP
21 8 14FP
22 5 06 HP
23 9 01FP
24 6 10 HP
25 T 3 44GTL

DNF 52 FP

DNF 62 EP

DNS 3 GTL

DNS 86 GTL

DNS 22 FP

T - Trophy

U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Group 5 Classes: GTL,EP,FP,HP
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Joe Moser / Chicago,IL / DET

Sam Halkias / Westerville,OH / OVR

Kevin Ruck / Delaware,OH / OVR

James Simaras / Oconomowoc,WI/ Milw
Rob Futcher / Liberty Township,OH / WMR
Charles Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR

Gary Martz / Canton,OH / NEO

Jason Albright / Clayton,OH / WOR

Joe Walker / Richland,MI/ OVR

Scott Lunder / Mentor,OH / NEO

William Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV
Bryan Floyd / Clarion,PA/ CIN

David Strittmatter / Akron,OH / NEO

Matt Brannon / Columbus,OH / OVR

Tim Pitts / Louisville, TN / Atl

Spencer R. Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC
Michael Helm / Union,OH / WOR

Fred Albright / Tipp City,OH / WOR
Andrew Wright / Murfreesboro, TN / TEN
Dayle Frame / DeWitt,MI/ WMR

Chris Patrick / Derry,PA/STC

Joe Camilleri / Toronto,ON / WNY

Lee Feineigle / Van Buren,OH / OVR
Jason Stine / Medina,0OH / NEO

Robert Bax / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Mason Workman / Reynoldsburg,OH / OVR
John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR

Adam Baitis / Danville,IN/ WDC

Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO

Larry Funk / Oberlin,OH / NEO

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Laps Best Time Margin

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

# 14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13

# 12
12

# 9

5

# 0

FH*

1
)
)
)

b e e e e b e e b

1
1
1

:39.264
:38.876
:39.349
:39.174
:40.459
:40.805
:142.504
42613
42.128
:142.920
:142.730
43.515
140.712
:46.068
:45.789
48.418
:146.321
:149.601
:49.435
:50.651
149.676
:568.067
:68.197

2:00.563

1
1

:68.275
142.635

0:02.714
0:16.845
0:25.831
0:40.243
0:42.657
1:02.491
1:02.728
1:08.593
1:16.661
1:38.893
1:40.092
1 laps
0:39.860
0:40.375
1:24.138
1:30.421
1:51.071
2:03.880
2:04.325
2:12.834
2 laps

3 laps
0:25.391
6 laps
10 laps
15 laps

Page 23

Sponsor

Hoosier/King Motorspol
Catawba island Marina/
Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt
Maszk Motorsports

Campbell Brothers Rac
Kryderacing

H.L.P.P.l. Racing; Desig
Walker Racing
Carbotech/HPD
Kryderacing;WRP Inve:
Burntwaffle Enterprises
Hoosier Tire
Midwest-Bayless Italian
Performance Tuning
Regent Square Rentals
H&H Racing

HIPPI Racing
Hoosier/Redline/East T
Dr. Melinda's Many Act
Keystone Kustoms
Julie, Blue Car Design,

Buckeye Vodka, LaFon
DLB; J&N Auto Electric
Planet Miata/Hoosier/M
RedLine QOil; Hoosier Ti
Partridge Motorsports

Moto-Tec / HPD

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
274665 Honda Prelude
41262_1 Triumph TR6
273275 Acura Integra
191391 Mazda RX-7
276862 Lotus Super 7
285427 Mazda Miata
131457 Mazda RX-7 Roadster
355034 Mazda RX7
269808 Lotus Super 7
249141 Honda Civic
95477_1 Nissan 200SX
188186 Nissan 200SX
142188 Lancia Scorpion
280617_1 FiatX1/9
363802 Volkswagen Golf
438417 Mazda Miata
385466 Toyota MR-2
76830 Mazda RX7
288525 Triumph Spitfire
259138 Austin Sprite Mark I
373036 Triumph Spitfire
88249 Volkswagen Scirocco
58936 MG Midget
421091 Honda Civic HB
207365 Nissan Sentra
223903 Mazda Miata
235989 Honda S2000
359316 Nissan Sentra
336246_1  Austin Mini
52726 Honda Civic Si
4:39 PM

27

25

25:02.883

36.0 miles

86.234 mph

0.000 seconds

1:38.876

87.382 mph

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#62 1-1
#63 2-15

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 5:55 PM

Signed: 49 s 7%



Final BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour _

. ] BFGoodrich
Sun Grid Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio == Page 40
Group 5 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

May 31 - June 2, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S
Group 5 Classes: GTL,EP,FP,HP

1st Qual 2nd Qual
Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor

SUPER TOUR

1 1 83 EP Sam Halkias / Westerville,OH / OVR 41262_1 Triumph TR6 1:38.834 1:38.876  Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performa
2 2 63 EP Joe Moser / Chicago,IL / DET 274665 Honda Prelude 1:39.058 1:39.264 Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing
3 3 95 EP James Simaras / Oconomowoc,WI/ Milw 191391 Mazda RX-7 1:39.743  1:39.174 Maszk Motorsports
4 1 73 FP Kevin Ruck / Delaware,OH / OVR 273275 Acura Integra --------- - 1:39.349  Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt
5 2 19 FP Rob Futcher / Liberty Township,OH / WMR 276862 Lotus Super 7 1:40.498  1:40.459
6 3 28 FP David Strittmatter / Akron,OH / NEO 142188 Lancia Scorpion 1:41.432  1:40.712 Hoosier Tire
7 4 89 FP Charles Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR 285427 Mazda Miata 1:42.723  1:40.805 Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prathet
8 5 52 FP Mason Workman / Reynoldsburg,OH / OVR 223903 Mazda Miata 1:40.896 1:42.635 Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdaspeed
9 6 5 FP Joe Walker / Richland,MI/ OVR 269808 Lotus Super 7 1:41.063 1:42.128 Walker Racing
10 4 09 EP Gary Martz / Canton,OH / NEO 131457 Mazda RX-7 Roads’ 1:41.182  1:42.504 Kryderacing
11 5 71 EP Jason Albright / Clayton,OH / WOR 355034 Mazda RX7 1:43.577 1:42.613 H.LP.P.I. Racing; Design Fuel Graphics
12 1 87 GTL William Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV 95477_1 Nissan 200SX 1:43.800 1:42.730 Kryderacing;WRP Investments,Inc
13 7 12 FP Scott Lunder / Mentor,OH / NEO 249141 Honda Civic 1:44.144  1:42.920 Carbotech/HPD
14 2 70 GTL Bryan Floyd / Clarion,PA / CIN 188186 Nissan 200SX 1:45.058 1:43.515 Burntwaffle Enterprises
15 3 86 GTL Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO 336246-1 Austin Mini 1:44.739 -
16 1 11 HP Tim Pitts / Louisville,TN / Atl 363802 Volkswagen Golf 1:47.211 1:45.789  Performance Tuning
17 2 2 HP Matt Brannon / Columbus,OH / OVR 280617_1 Fiat X 1/9 1:46.930 1:46.068 Midwest-Bayless ltalian Auto
18 6 31 EP Michael Helm / Union,OH / WOR 385466 Toyota MR-2 —------—-  1:46.321 H&H Racing
19 8 68 FP Spencer R. Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata 1:50.436  1:48.418 Regent Square Rentals
20 7 81 EP Fred Albright / Tipp City,OH / WOR 76830 Mazda RX7 1:49.018  1:49.601 HIPPIRacing
21 3 07 HP Andrew Wright / Murfreesboro, TN / TEN 288525 Triumph Spitfire 1:49.672  1:49.435 Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race P
22 9 14 FP Chris Patrick / Derry,PA/STC 373036 Triumph Spitfire --------- - 1:49.676  Keystone Kustoms
23 4 80 HP Dayle Frame / DeWitt,MI/ WMR 259138 Austin Sprite Mark I 1:49.769  1:50.651  Dr. Melinda's Many Acts of Kindness
24 4 49 GTL Ted Phenix / Hawkesbury,ON / GLN 242700 Austin Mini Cooper.  1:52.662 ----:-----  GNA alutech inc.
25 5 06 HP Joe Camilleri / Toronto,ON / WNY 88249 Volkswagen Scirocc ~ ---:--.---  1:58.067  Julie, Blue Car Design, Hoosier
26 5 3 GTL Adam Baitis / Danville,IN / WDC 359316 Nissan Sentra 1:58.149 ------.---  Partridge Motorsports
27 6 44 GTL Robert Bax / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 207365 Nissan Sentra —------—-  1:58.275 DLB; J&N Auto Electric
28 6 10 HP Michael Sestili / Lakewood,OH / NEO 430899 Honda Civic HB 2:00.563 Buckeye Vodka, LaFond Racing, Tangle

1st qualifying time from Friday Qualifying 1
2nd qualifying time from Saturday Race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
6:55 PM

O vy Tl

Time Poster
Signed:



Final Results

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

BFGoodrich
Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 51
Group 5 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013 SUPER TOUR
ST o RS ITOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S
Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: GTL,EP,FP,HP Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 89 FP Charles Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR 285427 Mazda Miata 19 1:38.855 Campbell Brothers Racing/Jes
2T 1 83 EP Sam Halkias / Westerville,OH / OVR 41262_1 Triumph TR6 19 1:39.782 0:23.155  Catawba island Marina/Halkias
3T 2 5FP Joe Walker / Richland,MI/ OVR 269808 Lotus Super 7 19 1:39.994 0:32.755  Walker Racing
4T 2 71EP Jason Albright / Clayton,OH / WOR 355034 Mazda RX7 19 1:42.512 0:54.120  H.L.P.P.l. Racing; Design Fuel
5T 3 12 FP Scott Lunder / Mentor,OH / NEO 249141 Honda Civic 19 1:41.144 0:56.353  Carbotech/HPD
6T 1 87 GTL William Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV 95477_1 Nissan 200SX 19 1:42.751 1:17.766  Kryderacing;WRP Investments
7T 2 70 GTL Bryan Floyd / Clarion,PA / CIN 188186 Nissan 200SX 19 1:43.624 1:25.426  Burntwaffle Enterprises
8 T 3 31EP Michael Helm / Union,OH / WOR 385466 Toyota MR-2 19 1:41.412 1:26.101 H&H Racing
9T 1 2 HP Matt Brannon / Columbus,OH / OVR 280617_1 Fiat X 1/9 18 1:44.122 1laps  Midwest-Bayless ltalian Auto
10T 2 11 HP Tim Pitts / Louisville,TN / Atl 363802 Volkswagen Golf 18 1:44.208 0:01.066  Performance Tuning
11 4 68 FP Spencer R. Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 438417 Mazda Miata 18 1:47.124 0:28.380  Regent Square Rentals
12T 3 80 HP Dayle Frame / DeWitt,MI/ WMR 259138 Austin Sprite Mark Il 18 1:47.827 0:54.396  Dr. Melinda's Many Acts of Kin
13 4 07 HP Andrew Wright / Murfreesboro, TN / TEN 288525 Triumph Spitfire 18 1:48.099 0:54.519  Hoosier/Redline/East Tenness
14 4 81EP Fred Albright / Tipp City,OH / WOR 76830 Mazda RX7 18 1:48.187 1:01.986  HIPPIRacing
15 5 14 FP Chris Patrick / Derry,PA/STC 373036 Triumph Spitfire 18 1:48.743 1:02.879  Keystone Kustoms
16 6 73 FP Kevin Ruck / Delaware,OH / OVR 273275 Acura Integra # 17 1:38.665 2laps  Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt
17 7 19 FP Rob Futcher / Liberty Township,OH / WMR 276862 Lotus Super 7 # 17 1:40.004 0:32.997
18 T 3 49 GTL Ted Phenix / Hawkesbury,ON / GLN 242700 Austin Mini Cooper £ 17 1:49.040 3:26.941 GNA alutech inc.
19 8 52 FP Mason Workman / Reynoldsburg,OH / OVR 223903 Mazda Miata 17 1:49.243 3:27.694  Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdasp
20 5 06 HP Joe Camilleri / Toronto,ON / WNY 88249 Volkswagen Sciroccc 17 1:54.521 5:09.420  Julie, Blue Car Design, Hoosie
21 5 63 EP Joe Moser / Chicago,IL / DET 274665 Honda Prelude # 15 1:38.483 4laps  Hoosier/King Motorsports/Most
22 6 10 HP Michael Sestili / Lakewood,OH / NEO 430899 Honda Civic HB 14 1:55.672 5laps  Buckeye Vodka, LaFond Racin
23 9 28 FP David Strittmatter / Akron,OH / NEO 142188 Lancia Scorpion # 13 1:40.332 6laps  Hoosier Tire
24 4 44 GTL Robert Bax / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 207365 Nissan Sentra # 9 1:57.125 10laps  DLB; J&N Auto Electric
DNF 86 GTL Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO 336246-1 Austin Mini # 8 1:45.468 11 laps
DNF 01 FP Lee Feineigle / Van Buren,OH / OVR 58936 MG Midget # 8 1:52.843 0:34.898
DNF 09 EP Gary Martz / Canton,OH / NEO 131457 Mazda RX-7 Roadst: # 3 1:42.810 16 laps  Kryderacing
DNF 95 EP James Simaras / Oconomowoc,WI/ Milw 191391 Mazda RX-7 # 3 1:40.592 1:00.082 Maszk Motorsports
DNF 55 FP John Walker / Richland,MI/ OVR 350651 Mazda Miata # 0 -lemlem e 191laps  Walker Racing
DNS 3 GTL Adam Baitis / Danville,IN/ WDC 359316 Nissan Sentra Partridge Motorsports
T - Trophy Time of day start: 1:33 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 29 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 24
Overall Time of Race: 31:54.375 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 45.6 miles #63 1-15
Average Race Speed: 85.751 mph #73 16-17
Margin of Victory: 0:23.155 #89 18-19
Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.483 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 87.731 mph Time Posted: 3:05 PM
Signed:

O vy Tl



Final BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour ey
i s BFGoodrich
Qualifying Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio . Page 13
Group 6 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013 SUPER TOUR
ST o RS ITOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S
Ovr Clas: Car Group 6 Classes: S2,CSR,DSR,FA,FB,FC,FE, 1st Qual 2nd Qual
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
1 1 08 DSR  Ralph Provitz / Macomb,MI/ DET 388983 S08 S08 1:23.577  1:23.475 V2 Motorsports
2 1 46 CSR  James French / Sheboygan,W1/Milw 396487 Swift Swift 014 1:23.714  1:24.281 Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
3 2 36 DSR Tom Bootz / Evansville,IN / KAN 33954 Stohr WF-1 1:25.484  1:24.529 Hoosier/Havoc Mtrspts/Bootz Industries
4 2 74 CSR Dudley Fleck / Cedar Rapids,IA / lowa 121305 Van Dieman/Mazda 1:25.513  1:24.754 Mazda, Hoosier, Coors Light
5 1 07 FA Jacek Mucha / Laval,QC / Atl 171 Swift JMS016 1:27.073  1:27.340
6 2 75 FA Sedat Yelkin / Austintown,OH / MVR 371524 Swift 008 1:57.550 1:27.595 EVERCLEAR
7 1 59 FC Chris Livengood / New Bethlehem,PA/NEO 407516 RFR FC 1:28.878  1:27.644
8 2 20 FC Thomas Gaffney / Birmingham,MI/ DET 302186 Reynard SF88 1:27.711 1:29.437 AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
9 3 5 FA Ahsen Yelkin / Austintown,OH / STC 93996 Swift 008 1:27.835  1:28.027 Everclear
10 3 23 FC Joey Selmants / Akron,OH / MVR 426978 Van Diemen RF-00-2  1:27.978  1:29.089  Early Apex
11 1 71 FE Scott Rettich / Camden,OH / OVR 355725 Mazda FE 1:28.182  1:29.032  Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Was
12 4 8 FC Rob Nicholas / Warrenton,VA/NCR 268431 Van Dieman RFO1 - 1:28.388
13 3 45 CSR Brian French / Sheboygan,WI/ Milw 195144 Ralt RT 41 1:30.426  1:28.575 Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
14 1 72 FB Brian Novak / Dearborn,MI/ DET 277978 Nova-Piper F1000 1:29.995 1:28.820 Hoosier Tire / AiM Data
15 2 01 FB Juan R Marchand / South Haven,MI/ WMR 329486 NovaDiemen F1k 1:29.619 1:39.048 JRM@GingerMan/Hoosier Tire/Pro-Shi
16 1 68 FM Steve Jenks / Walpole,MA / CIN 358876 Formula Mazda 1:29.835 1:30.085 High Impact Company
17 3 80 FB Nicho Vardis / Sylvan Lake,MI/ DET 423379 RFR F1000 1:31.008  1:29.906 Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
18 4 99 FA Charles C. Duncan / Broomfield,CO / BVR 294179 _1 Swift 016A 1:33.080 1:30.296 Circle D Racing
19 1 0 S2 John Fergus / Powell,OH / OVR 3 Carbir CS2 1:31.606  1:32.389 Hoosier Tires/Carbotech Brakes
20 5 29 FC Jim Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828 Van Diemen RF03 1:32.388 1:33.136  Lake Erie Graphics/Carbotech Brakes/t
21 3 97 DSR Richard Colburn / Northbrook,IL / CIN 3094 Nostendo 1:32.437  1:33.850 Amari Metals
22 6 27 FC Gary Machiko / Allison Park,PA/STC 220278 Van Diemen RF98 1:33.803  1:33.283
23 2 77 S2 David Doran / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 206485 Doran JE-1 1:33.814  1:33.306
24 3 42 S2 Michael Bautz / Machesney Park,IL / BVR 182899 Lola T90/90 1:33.975  1:33.400 Hoosier/Julios polishing crib/Artera
25 7 12 FC Steve Myers / Saline,MI/ DET 71045 Van Diemen RF00 1:39.128  1:33.532 Dynomax Performance Exhaust
26 4 63 CSR  Jim Downing / Atlanta,GA / Atl 4334 Peach Mazda Day-0: 1:33.763  1:46.940 Downing Atlanta Inc
27 2 9 FM Ken De Nault / Cedar Falls,IA / DMV 212023 Formula Mazda 1:37.013 1:34.522 H.C.&L.R.R.
28 5 89 FA Denny Sideri / Uniontown,OH / OVR 129704 Griffith GR93 1:41.407 1:35.198 PoleStar Motorspots/Bertils Engines
29 2 3 FE Reece Everard / Rochester,MI/ DET 419084 Van Diemen FE 3:57.875  1:35.506
30 4 47 S2 Glenn Jividen Jr / Dayton,OH / WOR 129911 Carbir CS2 1:38.836  1:37.918  Ohio Periodontal & Dental Implant CTH
31 8 21 FC Steve Demeter / Beavercreek,OH / WOR 64289 Citation 90SF 1:42.314 1:44619 TAC
32 4 65 DSR Vaughan Scott / Royal Oak,MI/ DET 280052 Hidari Firefly 1:42.477 ----i--.---  4M Industries/Munk's/Gulf Oils/PUB Re
33 5 32 82 E. B. Lunken / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 9983 Doran JE-1 1:45290  1:44.998
34 5 7 DSR Ron Harris / Louisville,KY / KYR 109896 Stohr D04 1:46.948  1:48.289
35 6 61 DSR  Jim Cain/Hartland,MI/ DET 381530 Staudacher S06 - 2:06.516

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 2:45 PM

Signed: ﬁ s 7%



Final

Sat Race

Group 6

Ovr ClasCar

Pos
17T 1 75
2T 108
3T 1 74
4T 2 46
5T 2 36
6T 2 5
7T 1 72
8T 18
9T 2 00
10T 3 01
11T 3 45
12T 2 59
13T 3 23
14 T 171
15 4 20
16 T 10
17 2 3
18 T 1 68
19T 2 77
20T 3 97
21 5 27
2 T 3 47
23 4 42
24 2 9
25 6 12
26 7 21
27 T 3 07
28 4 99
29 5 89
30 5 32
31 4 7
32 8 29
33 4 80

DNF 63

DNS 61

DNS 65

T - Trophy

U.S. MAJORS TOUR

FA
DSR
CSR
CSR
DSR
FA
FB
FC
FB
FB
CSR
FC
FC
FE
FC
S2
FE
FM
S2
DSR
FC
S2
S2
FM
FC
FC
FA
FA
FA
S2
DSR
FC
FB
CSR
DSR
DSR

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S

BFGoodrich

Group 6 Classes: S2,CSR,DSR,FA,FB,FC,FE,FM
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Sedat Yelkin / Austintown,OH / MVR
Ralph Provitz / Macomb,MI/ DET

Dudley Fleck / Cedar Rapids,IA / lowa
James French / Sheboygan,WI/ Milw
Tom Bootz / Evansville,IN / KAN

Ahsen Yelkin / Austintown,OH / STC
Brian Novak / Dearborn,MI/ DET

Rob Nicholas / Warrenton,VA / NCR
Jeremy Hill / Toronto,ON / GLN

Juan R Marchand / South Haven,MI/ WMR
Brian French / Sheboygan,WI/ Milw
Chris Livengood / New Bethlehem,PA/NEO
Joey Selmants / Akron,OH / MVR

Scott Rettich / Camden,OH / OVR
Thomas Gaffney / Birmingham,MI/ DET
John Fergus / Powell,OH / OVR

Reece Everard / Rochester,MI/ DET
Steve Jenks / Walpole,MA / CIN

David Doran / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
Richard Colburn / Northbrook,IL / CIN
Gary Machiko / Allison Park,PA/STC
Glenn Jividen Jr / Dayton,OH / WOR
Michael Bautz / Machesney Park,IL / BVR
Ken De Nault / Cedar Falls,IA / DMV
Steve Myers / Saline,MI/ DET

Steve Demeter / Beavercreek,OH / WOR
Jacek Mucha / Laval,QC / Atl

Charles C. Duncan / Broomfield,CO / BVR
Denny Sideri / Uniontown,OH / OVR

E. B. Lunken / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Ron Harris / Louisville,KY / KYR

Jim Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO

Nicho Vardis / Sylvan Lake,MI/ DET

Jim Downing / Atlanta,GA / Atl

Jim Cain / Hartland,MI/ DET

Vaughan Scott / Royal Oak,MI/ DET

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
371524 Swift 008

388983 S08 S08

121305 Van Dieman/Mazda
396487 Swift Swift 014
33954 Stohr WF-1

93996 Swift 008

277978 Nova-Piper F1000
268431 Van Dieman RFO1
256493 PHOTON VD07
329486 NovaDiemen F1k
195144 Ralt RT 41
407516 RFR FC

426978 Van Diemen RF-00-2
355725 Mazda FE
302186 Reynard SF88

3 Carbir CS2
419084 Van Diemen FE
358876 Formula Mazda
206485 Doran JE-1

3094 Nostendo
220278 _1 Van Diemen RF98
129911 Carbir CS2
182899 Lola T90/90
212023 Formula Mazda
71045 Van Diemen RF00
64289 Citation 90SF

171 Swift JMS016
294179 1 Swift 016A
129704 Griffith GR93
9983 Doran JE-1
109896 Stohr D04

106828 Van Diemen RF03
423379 RFR F1000

4334 Peach Mazda Day-02
381530 Staudacher S06
280052 Hidari Firefly

5:15 PM

34

33

21:03.610

33.6 miles

95.726 mph

0:07.988

1:22.380

104.880 mph

Page 25
SUPER TOUR
Laps Best Time Margin  Sponsor
14 1:22.380 EVERCLEAR
14 1:22.595 0:07.988 V2 Motorsports
14 1:23.646 0:08.563  Mazda, Hoosier, Coors
14 * 1:23.191 0:26.546  Motorsports Enterprises
14 1:24.570 0:32.326  Hoosier/Havoc Mtrspts/
14 1:27.294 1:07.010 Everclear
14 1:26.811  1:07.501 Hoosier Tire / AiM Data
14 1:27.140 1:08.342
14 1:26.785 1:19.666  Hoosier Tlre
14 1:27.699 1:19.739  JRM@GingerMan/Hoo:
14 1:27.908 1:19.826  Motorsports Enterprises
14 1:27.309 1:20.064
14 1:27.830 1:24.194  Early Apex
13 1:29.940 1laps  Alliance Autosport/Sprir
13 1:30.714 0:05.132  AUTOEXTREMIST.CO
13 1:32.284 0:23.278  Hoosier Tires/Carbotec
13 1:30.903 0:23.582
13 1:31.189 0:23.873  High Impact Company
13 1:32.115 0:32.710
13 1:31.950 0:35.355  Amari Metals
13 1:32.317 0:35.619
13 1:34.062 0:52.178  Ohio Periodontal & Der
13 1:32.774 0:52.689  Hoosier/Julios polishing
13 1:34.583 0:54.942 H.C.&L.R.R.
# 12 1:31.569 2laps  Dynomax Performance
12 1:40.563 1:52.597 TAC
12 1:29.608 2:19.942
# 1 1:30.633 3laps  Circle D Racing
# 11 1:37.412 1:09.450  PoleStar Motorspots/Be
11 1:45.755 2:41.969
11 1:44.331 3:31.358
# 10 1:30.266 4laps  Lake Erie Graphics/Car
# 8 1:30.085 6laps  Vardis Racing / Hoosiel
# 1 2:16.745 13laps  Downing Atlanta Inc

4M Industries/Munk's/C

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#08 1-8
#75 9-14

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 6:45 PM

Signed: 49 s 7%



Final

Sun Grid
Group 6

Ovr Clas: Car

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Pos Pos

1 1 75 FA
2 1 08 DSR
3 1 74 CSR
4 2 07 CSR
5 3 46 CSR
6 2 5 FA
7 2 36 DSR
8 1 00 FB
9 2 72 FB
10 1 8 FC
11 2 59 FC
12 3 01 FB
13 3 23 FC
14 4 45 CSR
15 4 80 FB
16 4 20 FC
17 1 71 FE
18 5 27 FC
19 1 68 FM
20 6 29 FC
21 3 99 FA
22 2 3 FE
23 3 97 DSR
24 7 12 FC
25 1 0 S2
26 2 77 S2
27 3 42 82
28 2 9 FM
29 4 47 S2
30 4 89 FA
31 8 21 FC
32 5 32 82
33 4 7 DSR
34 5 63 CSR

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S

i
2 of:

Group 6 Classes: S2,CSR,DSR,FA,FB,FC,FE, 1st Qual 2nd Qual

No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Sedat Yelkin / Austintown,OH / MVR
Ralph Provitz / Macomb,MI/ DET

Dudley Fleck / Cedar Rapids,IA / lowa
Jacek Mucha / Laval,QC / Atl

James French / Sheboygan,WI/ Milw
Ahsen Yelkin / Austintown,OH / STC

Tom Bootz / Evansville,IN / KAN

Jeremy Hill / Toronto,ON / GLN

Brian Novak / Dearborn,MI/ DET

Rob Nicholas / Warrenton,VA / NCR
Chris Livengood / New Bethlehem,PA/ NEO
Juan R Marchand / South Haven,MI/ WMR
Joey Selmants / Akron,OH / MVR

Brian French / Sheboygan,WI/ Milw
Nicho Vardis / Sylvan Lake,MI/ DET
Thomas Gaffney / Birmingham,MI/ DET
Scott Rettich / Camden,OH / OVR

Matt Machiko / Allison Park,PA/STC
Steve Jenks / Walpole,MA / CIN

Jim Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO

Charles C. Duncan / Broomfield,CO / BVR
Reece Everard / Rochester,MI/ DET
Richard Colburn / Northbrook,IL / CIN
Steve Myers / Saline,MI/ DET

John Fergus / Powell,OH / OVR

David Doran / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
Michael Bautz / Machesney Park,IL / BVR
Ken De Nault / Cedar Falls,IA / DMV
Glenn Jividen Jr / Dayton,OH / WOR
Denny Sideri / Uniontown,OH / OVR
Steve Demeter / Beavercreek,OH / WOR
E. B. Lunken / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Ron Harris / Louisville,KY / KYR

Jim Downing / Atlanta,GA / Atl

1st qualifying time from Friday Qualifying 1

2nd qualifying time from Saturday Race

Memb. # Make Model

Best Time Best Time

371524 Swift 008
388983 S08 S08

121305 Van Dieman/Mazda

171 Swift JMS016
396487 Swift Swift 014
93996 Swift 008
33954 Stohr WF-1
256493 PHOTON VD07

277978 Nova-Piper F1000
268431 Van Dieman RFO01

407516 RFR FC
329486 NovaDiemen F1k

426978 Van Diemen RF-00-2

195144 Ralt RT 41
423379 RFR F1000
302186 Reynard SF88
355725 Mazda FE

220278_3 Van Diemen RF98

358876 Formula Mazda

106828 Van Diemen RF03

294179_1 Swift 016A
419084 Van Diemen FE
3094 Nostendo

71045 Van Diemen RF00

3 Carbir CS2
206485 Doran JE-1
182899 Lola T90/90
212023 Formula Mazda
129911 Carbir CS2
129704 Griffith GR93

64289 Citation 90SF
9983 Doran JE-1
109896 Stohr D04

4334 Peach Mazda Day-0:

1:22.260 1:22.380
1:23.486  1:22.595
1:22.683  1:23.646
1:22.702  1:29.608
1:22.998  1:23.191
1:23.592  1:27.294
1:24.279  1:24.570
- 1:26.785
1:26.880  1:26.811
1:26.970 1:27.140
1:27.290  1:27.309
2:11.467  1:27.699
1:27.901 1:27.830
1:28.829  1:27.908
1:28.601 1:30.085
1:28.986  1:30.714
1:29.164  1:29.940
1:29.560 1:32.317
1:29.672  1:31.189
1:31.919  1:30.266
1:30.612  1:30.633
1:31.787  1:30.903
1:30.965 1:31.950
1:31.357  1:31.569
1:31.590 1:32.284
1:32.249  1:32.115
1:32.252  1:32.774
1:32.762  1:34.583
1:36.025  1:34.062
1:34.434  1:37.412
1:39.537  1:40.563
1:43.222  1:45.755
1:43.388  1:44.331
2:02.039 2:16.745

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Postet 6:55 PM

Signed:

O vy Tl



Final Results

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Group 6 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013
ST o RS ITOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S
Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: S2,CSR,DSR,FA,FB,FC,FE,FM Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Laps
17T 1 75 FA Sedat Yelkin / Austintown,OH / MVR 371524 Swift 008 19 1:22.612
2T 1 07 CSR  Jacek Mucha/ Laval,QC / Atl 171 Swift JMS016 19 1:23.682
3T 1 08 DSR Ralph Provitz / Macomb,MI/ DET 388983 S08 S08 19 1:23.638
4 T 2 36 DSR Tom Bootz / Evansville,IN / KAN 33954 Stohr WF-1 19 1:24.854
5T 1 72 FB Brian Novak / Dearborn,MI/ DET 277978 Nova-Piper F1000 19 1:26.191
6T 2 00 FB Jeremy Hill / Toronto,ON / GLN 256493 PHOTON VD07 19 1:26.623
7T 3 01FB Juan R Marchand / South Haven,MI/ WMR 329486 NovaDiemen F1k 19 1:26.373
8 4 80 FB Nicho Vardis / Sylvan Lake,MI/ DET 423379 RFR F1000 19 1:26.585
9T 2 45 CSR Brian French / Sheboygan,WI/ Milw 195144 Ralt RT 41 19 1:26.140
10T 2 O5FA Ahsen Yelkin / Austintown,OH / STC 93996 Swift 008 # 18 1:24.742
11T 1 59 FC Chris Livengood / New Bethlehem,PA / NEO 407516 RFR FC 18 1:28.248
12T 2 23 FC Joey Selmants / Akron,OH / MVR 426978 Van Diemen RF-00-¢ 18 1:28.587
13 T 3 27 FC Matt Machiko / Allison Park,PA/ STC 220278_3 Van Diemen RF98 18 1:28.577
14 4 20 FC Thomas Gaffney / Birmingham,MI/ DET 302186 Reynard SF88 18 1:29.311
15T 3 99 FA Charles C. Duncan / Broomfield,CO / BVR 294179 _1 Swift 016A 18 1:27.946
16 T 1 71 FE Scott Rettich / Camden,OH / OVR 355725 Mazda FE 18 1:28.965
17 2 3FE Reece Everard / Rochester,MI/ DET 419084 Van Diemen FE 18 1:29.822
18 5 29 FC Jim Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828 Van Diemen RF03 18 1:30.017
19 6 12 FC Steve Myers / Saline,MI/ DET 71045 Van Diemen RF00 18 1:30.299
20T 1 77 82 David Doran / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 206485 Doran JE-1 18 1:28.957
21 T 2 082 John Fergus / Powell,OH / OVR 3 Carbir CS2 18 1:30.248
22 T 1 68 FM Steve Jenks / Walpole,MA / CIN 358876 Formula Mazda 18 1:30.785
23 T 3 63 CSR  Jim Downing / Atlanta,GA / Atl 4334 Peach Mazda Day-( 18 1:29.307
24 T 3 97 DSR Richard Colburn / Northbrook,IL / CIN 3094 Nostendo 17 1:31.003
25 4 89 FA Denny Sideri / Uniontown,OH / OVR 129704 Griffith GR93 17 1:31.834
26 T 3 42 82 Michael Bautz / Machesney Park,IL / BVR 182899 Lola T90/90 17 1:33.258
27 2 9FM Ken De Nault / Cedar Falls,IA / DMV 212023 Formula Mazda 17 1:33.593
28 4 47 S2 Glenn Jividen Jr / Dayton,OH / WOR 129911 Carbir CS2 17 1:35.162
29 7 21 FC Steve Demeter / Beavercreek,OH / WOR 64289 Citation 90SF 16 1:38.693
30 4 74 CSR Dudley Fleck / Cedar Rapids,IA / lowa 121305 Van Dieman/Mazda # 15 1:23.945
31 5 46 CSR  James French / Sheboygan,WI/Milw 396487 Swift Swift 014 # 11 1:25.402
32 5 3282 E. B. Lunken / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 9983 Doran JE-1 # 11 1:46.582
DNS 7 DSR Ron Harris / Louisville,KY / KYR 109896 Stohr D04
DNS 8 FC Rob Nicholas / Warrenton,VA / NCR 268431 Van Dieman RFO01
T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:22 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 32 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 32
Overall Time of Race: 26:48.199 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 45.6 miles #75 1-19

Average Race Speed: 102.077 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:32.098

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Time Margin

0:32.098
0:33.260
0:44.832
1:03.538
1:11.775
1:13.300
1:16.969
1:17.992

1 laps
0:52.259
1:04.866
1:08.973
1:10.366
1:20.168
1:22.464
1:36.689
1:39.167
1:40.771
1:43.947
1:49.982
1:53.503
1:56.394

2 laps
0:24.644
0:26.428
0:35.538
1:09.847

3 laps

4 laps

8 laps
4:42.897

Page 53

Sponsor
EVERCLEAR

V2 Motorsports

Hoosier/Havoc Mtrspts/Bootz |
Hoosier Tire / AiM Data
Hoosier Tlre
JRM@GingerMan/Hoosier Tire
Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
Everclear

Early Apex

AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
Circle D Racing
Alliance Autosport/Springboro

Lake Erie Graphics/Carbotech
Dynomax Performance Exhaus

Hoosier Tires/Carbotech Brake
High Impact Company
Downing Atlanta Inc

Amari Metals

PoleStar Motorspots/Bertils En
Hoosier/Julios polishing crib/Ai
H.C.&L.R.R.

Ohio Periodontal & Dental Impl
TAC

Mazda, Hoosier, Coors Light
Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.

Fastest Race Lap: 1:22.612 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 104.585 mph Time Posted: 3:30 PM
Signed:

O vy Tl



Final BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour e i
Qualifying Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio _— Page 14
Group 7 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013 SUPER TOUR
ST o RS ITOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S
Ovr Clas: Car Group 7 Classes: FV,F5,FF 1st Qual 2nd Qual
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
1 1 83 FF Tim Kautz / Geneva,IL / CHI 324307 Piper DF3D 1:32.195  1:32.175 Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe
2 1 31 F5 Steven Thompson / Royal Oak,MI/ DET 453368 T&R Fabricating TR1  1:33.652  1:33.481 T&R Fabricating
3 2 56 F5 David Lapham / Irvington,NY / NYR 85667_1 QRE Invader QC-1 1:36.343  1:34.488 QRE Hoosier Tire
4 3 24 F5 Michael Mueller / Plymouth,W1/ Milw 388192 Red Devil 1:38.672  1:34.669 MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/HRP/Speed Se
5 2 20 FF Russell Ruedisueli / Rochester,MI/ DET 117985 VanDiemen RF-99 1:34.845  1:35.561
6 4 60 F5 Brian Brothers / Lake Orion,MI/ DET 286591 TR1 Stinger 1:35.571 1:35.340 T&R Fabricating
7 3 85 FF David H. Livingston, Jr. / Lexington, TN / TEN 251277 Swift DB-3/89 1:35.781 1:35.477 ThermaMasters
8 4 57 FF Daniel Oseth / Sterling,VA/ WDC 347368 Van Diemen RF02 1:36.514  1:35.811 Hoosier Tire, Honda HPD
9 5 40 FF Ed Midgley / Geneva,IL / CHI 53603 Piper DF5 1:36.552  1:36.241
10 6 6 FF Wes Allen / Lexington,KY / CKY 230277_1 Piper Honda DF5 1:37.898  1:36.246  Lexair Inc
11 5 51 F5 Keith Joslyn / Grand Island,NY / WNY 144463 QRE QC-1 1:36.421 1:36.488 ASI Signage, Trimark, QRE
12 6 88 F5 Katie Lapham / White Lake,MI/ NYR 85667_3 Invader QRE 1:38.015  1:37.036 QRE
13 7 91 FF Mark Davison / Oakland,MI/ DET 24571 Swift DB-1 --------- o 1:37.072
14 7 7 F5 Kris Larsen / Kewaunee, W1/ Milw 263131 Scorpion KRLO7 1:38.406  1:38.805 L&L Racing powered by HRP
15 8 22 F5 James Weida / West Lafayette,IN / IND 331314 Scorpion W1 2:05.768 1:40.013 Weida Apartments
16 1 65 FV Michael Varacins / Burlington,WI/ CHI 223366 Speed Sport AM-5 1:40.670 1:40.686 Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
17 2 3 FV Gary Blanarik / Baden,PA / OVR 276284 Silver Bullet 1:40.982 1:41.510 Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bullet
18 3 9 FV Andrew Whitston / Neenah,W1/ Milw 289416 Protoform P2 1:42.450 1:41.355 BRP/Subway /Hoosier
19 4 8 FV Jeff Loughead / Darien,IL / OVR 59992 01 Vortech CR04 1:41.476 1:41.394 Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, DDS
20 5 48 FV Chris Jennerjahn / Hartford City,IN / IND 264694 _1 Vortech Vortech 1:42.459  1:41.572 Jennerjahn Machine, Inc
21 6 26 FV Brandon Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET 315309 Vector AM-1 1:42.748  1:42.207 Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
22 7 76 FV Gary Kittell / Tully,NY / GLN 160471 Caracal D/SB 1:43.022  1:42.435 Autowerks
23 8 73 FV Kerry Bowman / Livonia,MI/ DET 353299 Caracal D 1:43.306  1:42.553
24 9 25 FV Andrew Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET 373614 Vector AM-1 1:43.980 1:42.635 Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
25 10 72 FV Steve Oseth / Hendersonville, TN / WDC 75632 Vortech 1:43.583  1:42.960 Hoosier Tire / Quicksilver Racengines
26 11 5 FV Ron Whitston / Neenah,W1/ Milw 33931_1 Protoform P2 1:46.631 1:43.466  Subway/Hoosier
27 12 02 FV Alexander Rizer / Warrenton,VA/ WDC 420206 Vortech 05-15 1:44.314  1:43.529 Royal Pawn
28 13 98 FV David Satterley / Belleville,MI/ DET 299809 Protoform P2 1:44.466 il DDC racing
29 14 23 FV Charlie Rogers / Powder Springs,GA / Atl 220249 Protoform P2 1:48.496  1:44.703  Akula Motorsports
30 15 06 FV Robert O'Connor / Woodbridge,VA/ WDC 12116 Vortech 2003 1:45.407 1:46.811 H.R.7620
31 8 74 FF David James / Getzville,NY / WNY 397613 Van Deimen RF98 1:49.619  1:46.090
32 16 15 FV Mark Farnham / Medina,OH / NEO 200365 Protoform P-1 1:47.025 1:47.684  Scuderia Farnham / Hoosier
33 17 71 FV Stuart Delaney / Plymouth,MI/ DET 61294_1 AdamJ 1:49.920 1:48.712 LRE/Noble/SRacing
34 18 70 FV Stephen Smith / Reston,VA/ WDC 179162 Caracal D 1:49.731 1:49.077 Ponce de Leon Racing
35 9 34 FF David William O'Leary / Cranberry Township,PA 63828 SWIFT DB-1 HOND/  1:50.252 --:--i-----  O'Leary Motorsports
36 19 11 FV Brian Farnham / Medina,OH / 438575 Citation FV 2001 1:50.690 1:51.369 Hoosier, My Dad

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 3:00 PM

Signed: ﬁ s 7%



U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Group 7 Classes: FV,F5,FF

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Final

Sat Race

Group 7

Ovr ClasCar

Pos
17T 131
2T 1 83
3T 2 24
4T 2 20
5T 3 40
6 4 57
7T 3 60
8 4 51
9 5 22
10 5 6
11 6 91
12 6 88
13 7 85
14 7 7
15 T 1 65
16T 2 3
17T 3 8
18 4 48
19 5 25
20 6 26
21 7 76
22 8 72
23 9 5
24 10 73
25 1102
26 8 74
27 12 23
28 13 98
29 9 34
30 14 71
31 15 06
32 16 70
33 17 15

DNF 56

DNF 9

DNF 11

T - Trophy

F5
FF
F5
FF
FF
FF
F5
F5
F5
FF
FF
F5
FF
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FF
FV
FV
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
FV
FV

Steven Thompson / Royal Oak,MI/ DET
Tim Kautz / Geneva,IL / CHI

Michael Mueller / Plymouth,W1/ Milw
Russell Ruedisueli / Rochester,MI/ DET
Ed Midgley / Geneva,IL / CHI

Daniel Oseth / Sterling,VA/ WDC

Brian Brothers / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Keith Joslyn / Grand Island,NY / WNY
James Weida / West Lafayette,IN / IND
Wes Allen / Lexington,KY / CKY

Mark Davison / Oakland,MI/ DET

Katie Lapham / White Lake,MI/ NYR
David H. Livingston, Jr. / Lexington, TN / TEN
Kris Larsen / Kewaunee,WI/ Milw
Michael Varacins / Burlington,WI/ CHI
Gary Blanarik / Baden,PA/ OVR

Jeff Loughead / Darien,IL / OVR

Chris Jennerjahn / Hartford City,IN / IND
Andrew Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET
Brandon Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET

Gary Kittell / Tully,NY / GLN

Steve Oseth / Hendersonville, TN / WDC
Ron Whitston / Neenah,WI/ Milw

Kerry Bowman / Livonia,MI/ DET
Alexander Rizer / Warrenton,VA/ WDC
David James / Getzville,NY / WNY
Charlie Rogers / Powder Springs,GA / Atl
David Satterley / Belleville,MI/ DET

David William O'Leary / Cranberry Township,P/ 63828

Stuart Delaney / Plymouth,MI/ DET
Robert O'Connor / Woodbridge,VA/ WDC
Stephen Smith / Reston,VA/WDC

Mark Farnham / Medina,OH / NEO

David Lapham / Irvington,NY / NYR
Andrew Whitston / Neenah,WI/ Milw
Brian Farnham / Medina,OH /

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Car 57 penalized 2 positions per Chief Steward

Mem. # Make Model

453368 T&R Fabricating TR1

324307 Piper DF3D

388192 Red Devil

117985 VanDiemen RF-99

53603 Piper DF5

347368 Van Diemen RF02

286591 TR1 Stinger

144463 QRE QC-1

331314 Scorpion W1

280277_1 Piper Honda DF5

24571 Swift DB-1

85667_3 Invader QRE

251277 Swift DB-3/89

263131 Scorpion KRL07

223366 Speed Sport AM-5

276284 Silver Bullet

59992 01 Vortech CR04

264694 1 Vortech Vortech

373614 Vector AM-1

315309 Vector AM-1

160471 Caracal D/SB

75632 Vortech

33931_1 Protoform P2

353299 Caracal D

420206 Vortech 05-15

397613 Van Deimen RF98

220249 Protoform P2

299809 Protoform P2
SWIFT DB-1 HONDA

61294 _1 Adam J

12116 Vortech 2003

179162 Caracal D

200365 Protoform P-1

85667_1 QRE Invader QC-1

289416 Protoform P2

438575 Citation FV 2001

5:53 PM

36

33

25:04.815

38.4 miles

91.865 mph

0:00.927

1:31.479

94.448 mph

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 1, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2491-S

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Laps Best Time Margin

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
10

6

6

5

H B H W

1
)
)
)
)

:31.937
:32.251
:31.479
:33.480
:35.293

1
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

:35.709
:34.399
:34.010
:36.078
:36.727
:36.585
:34.942
:37.317
:40.231
:40.336
:41.460
41.271
41.617
:41.505
:41.340
41.544
:142.575
:142.336
:142.702
:43.356
:43.922
:45.186
:45.329
:146.027
145.727
:46.562
:50.653
:35.881
41.445
:149.575

0:00.927
0:01.292
0:33.536
0:53.982
0:31.982
0:54.654
0:56.015
0:54.914
1:05.275
1:19.937
1:20.172
1:21.679
1:36.664
1 laps
0:03.016
0:20.397
0:21.085
0:31.372
0:31.883
0:32.126
0:32.979
0:48.461
0:49.183
0:49.514
1:21.666
1:29.263
2 laps
0:30.282
0:35.767
0:48.674
1:00.287
6 laps
10 laps
0:32.707
11 laps

* - better than existing track record

# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

Page 27

Sponsor
T&R Fabricating

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hc
MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier.

Hoosier Tire, Honda HF
T&R Fabricating

ASI Signage, Trimark, ¢
Weida Apartments
Lexair Inc

QRE

ThermaMasters

L&L Racing powered by
Speed Sport/Veetech/H
Sewickley Car Store/Sil
Hoosier Tire/L. L. Lougl
Jennerjahn Machine, In
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vec
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vec
Autowerks

Hoosier Tire / Quicksilv
Subway/Hoosier

Royal Pawn

Akula Motorsports
DDC racing

O'Leary Motorsports
LRE/Noble/SRacing
H.R. 7620

Ponce de Leon Racing
Scuderia Farnham / Ho
QRE Hoosier Tire

BRP / Subway /Hoosier
Hoosier, My Dad

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:
Signed:

7:20 PM

O vy Tl



Final

Sun Grid
Group 7

Ovr Clas: Car
Pos Pos No

1 1 24
2 2 31
3 1 83
4 2 20
5 3 22
6 4 56
7 5 51
8 3 85
9 4 40
10 5 57
11 6 60
12 6 6
13 7 88
14 7 91
15 8 7
16 1 65
17 2 3
18 3 48
19 4 76
20 5 9
21 6 8
22 7 26
23 8 72
24 9 25
25 10 73
26 11 5
27 12 02
28 8 74
29 13 23
30 14 98
31 9 34
32 15 06
33 16 70
34 17 71
35 18 11
36 19 15

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Class Driver/Hometown/Region

F5
F5
FF
FF
F5
F5
F5
FF
FF
FF
F5
FF
F5
FF
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FF
FV
FV
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

Michael Mueller / Plymouth,W1/ Milw
Steven Thompson / Royal Oak,MI/ DET

Tim Kautz / Geneva,IL / CHI

Russell Ruedisueli / Rochester,MI/ DET
James Weida / West Lafayette,IN / IND
David Lapham / Irvington,NY / NYR

Keith Joslyn / Grand Island,NY / WNY

David H. Livingston, Jr. / Lexington, TN / TEN

Ed Midgley / Geneva,IL / CHI
Daniel Oseth / Sterling,VA/ WDC

Brian Brothers / Lake Orion,MI/ DET

Wes Allen / Lexington,KY / CKY

Katie Lapham / White Lake,MI/ NYR

Mark Davison / Oakland,MI/ DET
Kris Larsen / Kewaunee,WI/ Milw

Michael Varacins / Burlington,WI/ CHI

Gary Blanarik / Baden,PA/ OVR

Chris Jennerjahn / Hartford City,IN / IND

Gary Kittell / Tully,NY / GLN

Andrew Whitston / Neenah,W1/ Milw

Jeff Loughead / Darien,IL / OVR
Brandon Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET

Steve Oseth / Hendersonville, TN / WDC

Andrew Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET
Kerry Bowman / Livonia,MI/ DET
Ron Whitston / Neenah,WI/ Milw

Alexander Rizer / Warrenton,VA/WDC

David James / Getzville,NY / WNY

Charlie Rogers / Powder Springs,GA / Atl

David Satterley / Belleville,MI/ DET

David William O'Leary / Cranberry Township,PA
Robert O'Connor / Woodbridge,VA/ WDC

Stephen Smith / Reston,VA/WDC

Stuart Delaney / Plymouth,MI/ DET

Brian Farnham / Medina,OH /
Mark Farnham / Medina,OH / NEO

1st qualifying time from Friday Qualifying 1

2nd qualifying time from Saturday Race

Car 57 penalized 2 class positions per Chief Steward

May 31 - June 2, 2013
Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S

Group 7 Classes: FV,F5,FF
Memb. # Make Model

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

i
2 of:

1st Qual 2nd Qual
Best Time Best Time

388192 Red Devil

144463 QRE QC-1

53603 Piper DF5

347368 Van Diemen RF02
286591 TR1 Stinger
230277_1 Piper Honda DF5
85667_3 Invader QRE

24571 Swift DB-1

263131 Scorpion KRLO7
223366 Speed Sport AM-5
276284 Silver Bullet
264694 1 Vortech Vortech
160471 Caracal D/SB
289416 Protoform P2
59992_01 Vortech CR04
315309 Vector AM-1

75632 Vortech

373614 Vector AM-1

353299 Caracal D

33931_1 Protoform P2
420206 Vortech 05-15
397613 Van Deimen RF98
220249 Protoform P2
299809 Protoform P2

63828 SWIFT DB-1 HOND/#
12116 Vortech 2003

179162 Caracal D
61294_1 Adam J

438575 Citation FV 2001
200365 Protoform P-1

453368 T&R Fabricating TR1

324307 Piper DF3D

117985 VanDiemen RF-99

331314 Scorpion W1
85667_1 QRE Invader QC-1

251277 Swift DB-3/89

1:32.438
1:32.659
1:32.415
1:33.259
1:35.309
1:34.260
1:36.626
1:35.019
1:36.098
1:34.006
1:35.520
1:38.245
1:37.303
1:36.873
1:38.084
1:40.009
1:41.374
1:41.562
1:41.709
1:41.484
1:42.318
1:41.523
1:42.364
1:42.757
1:43.610
1:43.352
1:48.739
1:44.825
1:46.387
1:46.717
1:46.105
1:45.969
1:46.213
1:49.322

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

7:30 PM

O vy Tl

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

:31.479
:31.937
:32.251
:33.480
:34.010
:35.881
:34.399
:34.942
:35.293

1
1
1
1
1

:35.709
:36.078
:36.585
:36.727
:37.317
:140.231
:40.336
:41.271
:41.340
:41.445
:41.460
:41.505
141.544
:41.617
:42.336
:42.575
:42.702
:43.356
:43.922
:45.186
:45.329
:45.727
:146.562
:46.027
:149.575
:50.653



Final Results

BFGoodrich Tire GL-ROC Super Tour

BFGoaodrich
Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 55
Group 7 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 31 - June 2, 2013 SUPER TOUR
ST o RS ITOUR Sanction No. 13-N-2492-S
Ovr Class Car Group 7 Classes: FV,F5,FF Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 83 FF Tim Kautz / Geneva,IL / CHI 324307 Piper DF3D 19 1:31.234 Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/E
2T 1 24 F5 Michael Mueller / Plymouth,W1/ Milw 388192 Red Devil 19 1:32.184 0:32.878  MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/HRP/S
3T 2 31F5 Steven Thompson / Royal Oak,MI/ DET 453368 T&R Fabricating TR 19 1:32.746  0:40.238  T&R Fabricating
4 T 3 56 F5 David Lapham / Irvington,NY / NYR 85667_1 QRE Invader QC-1 19 1:33.525 0:55.671 QRE Hoosier Tire
5 4 22 F5 James Weida / West Lafayette,IN / IND 331314 Scorpion W1 19 1:33.609 0:57.158  Weida Apartments
6T 2 20 FF Russell Ruedisueli / Rochester,MI/ DET 117985 VanDiemen RF-99 19 1:33.187 0:58.507
7 5 60 F5 Brian Brothers / Lake Orion,MI/ DET 286591 TR1 Stinger 19 1:34.728 1:18.747  T&R Fabricating
8 T 3 6FF Wes Allen / Lexington,KY / CKY 230277_1 Piper Honda DF5 19 1:34.601 1:20.582  Lexair Inc
9 4 91 FF Mark Davison / Oakland,MI/ DET 24571 Swift DB-1 19 1:33.984 1:20.736
10 6 51 F5 Keith Joslyn / Grand Island,NY / WNY 144463 QRE QC-1 19 1:34.832 1:21.621  ASI Signage, Trimark, QRE
11 5 40 FF Ed Midgley / Geneva,IL / CHI 53603 Piper DF5 18 1:34.129 1 laps
12 6 57 FF Daniel Oseth / Sterling,VA/ WDC 347368 Van Diemen RF02 18 1:33.917 0:03.084  Hoosier Tire, Honda HPD
13 7 85FF David H. Livingston, Jr. / Lexington, TN / TEN 251277 Swift DB-3/89 18 1:34.756 0:09.472  ThermaMasters
14 7 T7F5 Kris Larsen / Kewaunee, W1/ Milw 263131 Scorpion KRLO7 18 1:37.113 0:29.788  L&L Racing powered by HRP
15T 1 3FV Gary Blanarik / Baden,PA/ OVR 276284 Silver Bullet 18 1:39.708 0:59.124  Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bul
16 T 2 65FV Michael Varacins / Burlington,WI/ CHI 223366 Speed Sport AM-5 18 1:39.782 0:59.360  Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
17 T 3 8 FV Jeff Loughead / Darien,IL / OVR 59992 01 Vortech CR04 18 1:40.204 1:09.246 Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, D
18 4 72 FV Steve Oseth / Hendersonville, TN / WDC 75632 Vortech 18 1:40.249 1:09.567  Hoosier Tire / Quicksilver Race
19 5 76 FV Gary Kittell / Tully,NY / GLN 160471 Caracal D/SB 18 1:40.613 1:15.989  Autowerks
20 6 26 FV Brandon Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET 315309 Vector AM-1 18 1:40.774 1:25.143  Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Rac
21 7 48 FV Chris Jennerjahn / Hartford City,IN / IND 264694 _1 Vortech Vortech 18 1:40.490 1:25.338  Jennerjahn Machine, Inc
22 8 25FV Andrew Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET 373614 Vector AM-1 18 1:41.203 1:38.066  Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Rac
23 9 02 FV Alexander Rizer / Warrenton,VA/ WDC 420206 Vortech 05-15 17 1:42.135 2laps  Royal Pawn
24 10 5 FV Ron Whitston / Neenah,W1/ Milw 33931_1 Protoform P2 17 1:41.856 0:11.005 Subway/Hoosier
25 11 73 FV Kerry Bowman / Livonia,MI/ DET 353299 Caracal D 17 1:42.907 0:21.926
26 12 23 FV Charlie Rogers / Powder Springs,GA / Atl 220249 Protoform P2 17 1:42.938 0:22.643  Akula Motorsports
27 8 74 FF David James / Getzville,NY / WNY 397613 Van Deimen RF98 17 1:42.803 0:36.090
28 9 34 FF David William O'Leary / Cranberry Township,PA 63828 SWIFT DB-1 HOND. 17 1:42.602 0:39.169  O'Leary Motorsports
29 13 98 FV David Satterley / Belleville,MI/ DET 299809 Protoform P2 17 1:44.240 0:43.362 DDC racing
30 14 06 FV Robert O'Connor / Woodbridge,VA/ WDC 12116 Vortech 2003 17 1:44.561 1:10.347 H.R. 7620
31 15 71 FV Stuart Delaney / Plymouth,MI/ DET 61294_1 AdamJ 17 1:44.615 1:13.362 LRE/Noble/SRacing
32 16 70 FV Stephen Smith / Reston,VA/WDC 179162 Caracal D 17 1:44.421 1:14.872  Ponce de Leon Racing
33 17 11 FV Brian Farnham / Medina,OH / 438575 Citation FV 2001 16 1:48.521 3laps  Hoosier, My Dad
34 18 9 FV Andrew Whitston / Neenah,W1/ Milw 289416 Protoform P2 # 11 1:40.692 8laps  BRP/Subway /Hoosier
DNF 88 F5 Katie Lapham / White Lake,MI/ NYR 85667_3 Invader QRE # 3 1:37.878 16laps QRE
DNS 15 FV Mark Farnham / Medina,OH / NEO 200365 Protoform P-1 Scuderia Farnham / Hoosier
T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:12 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 35 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 34
Overall Time of Race: 29:20.745 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 45.6 miles #31 1-1
Average Race Speed: 93.233 mph #24 2-3
Margin of Victory: 0:32.878 #83 4-19
Fastest Race Lap: 1:31.234 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 94.702 mph Time Posted: 4:20 PM
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